N

2022 PARTS
CATALOG !!’

TOHATSU

b=V N =Y hans Feel the Wind™

MFS 5D
LPG
Models

Serial Number 00000 1BB~
OB NO.002-21046L-0BB 3H6L 2201

BACKS
YOU
UP TOHATSU CORPORATION







1.

IS—I AR T D THHIZONT

ZO8=yaausid, 202241 HEETHEL THED 9,

2.0 . RBIEEAE . BEIMECAEGAR . YA T T VREICTBMLEHRLETOD

T, %0)%‘”}5\ TERIELS 2Z2& 0,

3.4 AL =Y 3y (EAK) ZEREBRAEOHZE LTI L Tk 40 THE LI

MERDILEN DD T,

4. 47 2 MBI L THEHBOMELRH D FTOTHE., @HET L, i 2id L T

2o ZHXNE T,

BAHET IV
Q' ty/ 8%
Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REEE | HRES 08 % Ny %

CRANKSHAFT ASSY

o SH6-00030°0 | y5ypuaabryy

THRUST PLATE

2-2 3H6-00115-0 252N -

CONNECTING ROD ASSY

2-3 3H6-00040-1 09Ty

* CONNECTING ROD BOLT

2-4 3H6-00059-0 * TR A I

2-5 338-00131-0 KEY 1675.7-4

1
f
1
2
1
1

- 16-5.7-4
m{!jjw PR o
frgss L

17 X MIE No.
Fig. No.

5. 7wy TUEFIZ. Fy b TORGERMIE . ZORKT B EMmOEIC (%) HlEZDT

THERLTOWET,
6. AXHIZEEER I N TV BiLHIE . ROMIZE>THET .,
STD :Z&VH—F OPT A7y av Us 7Y HiEd
0/S :F*—IN—HA4 X ASSY 7yt ryT7Y
DO : HAREWNmY EX VA g oY
A S ENZE U R EU s PRI S

7. =4 — LOWEE

WSO IS > TE . LMIZfE - T 2 &0,
IS—=YF UN—D A KiHA “B” - ‘W 85D DB EIhhTnET,
BAEORKEEIZ ST — Ny FBAT Ty B). av2=y 2K 74 b (W),
TaxXIN7T5 92 (B) TT,

[ B ]

IyVvva—tJaysEy b oyazy b7y (L)

3PGB87090-0 3GRW&87301-1

B: 79w/ W: k74 b
B.ANLE - F b Ty¥yDH A4 ZELFIIFNT

HAIL b 910103 - 5612
BFTRZX
7

BEfF& (0) : EE% L
7y b Ty x 940103 - 0600

#



9. EHEER DK — 21T, BE (&%

Z) S EhE .

F—2 98AB - 30 - 270
e Ex
7
HOSE/PIPE

B'ulk part

Ref.No. Part No. Description E}ulk part No. NIVER R
RHEES HamES i & A NI RES Inner Diameter(mm) | Length(m)
MERY) REO-MY)

4B-24 98AL-40-030 ,,r"f?;_fE 98AL-4-1000 4 1




HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2022.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog be-
cause they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number, appli-

cable model and remarks before ordering parts.
Applicablle model

Ref.No.
REES

Part No. Description
BRES EUEEE ]

Q' ty/ B

MFS5D
LPG

Remarks

&

CRANKSHAFT ASSY

SHE-00030-0 | 50 aabryy

THRUST PLATE

3H6-00115-0 ey

CONNECTING ROD ASSY

3H6-00040-1 WOk ToY

* CONNECTING ROD BOLT

SHO-00059-0 | 4 gymyk i b

2-5

338-00131-0 KEY 16 0.7°4

$-16-5.7-4
7190 PISTON REPAIR KIT
(@3 EI 3JD-87130-0 Sy

Different specification

Illustration position number

Fig. No.

5. Given mark in () to part number shows assembly or kit part.

6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.

STD  : Standard

O/S : Over size

DO : Domestic Model
A : As required

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.

The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (B), (W) have painted.

Present coloring of power head is black (B), lower unit is white (W) and propeller is black

(B).
[Example]

OPT
ASSY
EX
EU

: Optional Parts UsS : USA Model
: Assembly

: Export Model

: European Union

ENGINE SHORT BLOCK KIT LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)
3GRW87301-1

3PGB87090-0

B: Black

W: White

8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
BOLT 910103 - 5612

NUTS & WASHERS 940103 - 0600

Length below neck
Diameter
With flange; O means no flange

Diameter



9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AB -30-270
Length
Diameter
HOSE/PIPE
B'ulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description E}ulk part No. NIVER R
RHEES HamES i & A NI RES Inner Diameter(mm) | Length(m)
MERY) REO-MY)
4B-24 98AL-40-030 ,,r"f?;_fE 98AL-4-1000 4 1




CONTENTS
B R

IN

Fig. 1 CYLINDER * OIL PAN + v cccvereceeretntnatntnattuitatetnatetnatoteancaanans 1
DY E e FLIINY

Flg 2 P|STON . CRANK SHAFT .................................................... 5
EXAM 590 %T b

F|g 3 CYL'NDER HEAD . VALVE . CAMSHAFT ..................................... 7
Y EANY R INIWT «c AL YT B

Flg 4 |NTAKE .................................................................... 11
107=7

Flg 4B M'XER ...................................................................... 13
XY

Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER s+ cccvccctecctscctststscssssssssssesosssssssssssassssssnss 15
Ya4IWRa—4

Flg 6 MAGNETO ................................................................. 19
7% b

Flg 7 DR'VE SHAFT HOUS'NG .SH'FT ............................................ 23
RSATOXT MINIIT 2T

Fig. 8 GEAR CASE - trcreceracrrcaceotocactocnseoracetocascosncsotosaccscnssone 27
¥vor—x

Flg 9 BRACKET . REVERSE LOCK ................................................ 33
75y b UnN=20v%

Flg 10 BOTTOM COWL . T"_LER HANDLE ......................................... 37
FKELAIW - T4 FZ NNV

Flg 11 Top CO:OWL ................................................................ 41
Ny Zhon

Fig. 14 OPDONALPARTS?)ACCESSORES(REMOTECONTROL) ----------------- 43
A7 arnnN-=y 1) 77€%V (VE—bar bO-I)

Fig. 15 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL -+« veeeeeceeraneeececcnunnnnn. 47
VEIVKRY I XERERR

Flg. 16 OPT'ONAL PARTS (2) ACCESSOR'ES ....................................... 53
F7ToaFwix=y (2) 74

Flg 17 ASSEMBLY . K|T pARTS ................................................... 55
Tyt 7V) %y bix—="

] = [ 61

INDEX +eeteceesceseosessosessessassssessasessessssessessssessessssessessssessassssassnss 66

|NDEX (Parts Number) *®***c ccceccesecccoocccocscnocccocconcsoooccosncconccscoccosoccsncccnncss 69



Fig.1 CYLINDER - OIL PAN
SUVE - F LIy

Fig.2 PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
ERbY 953090 %T b

Fig.3 CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE - CAMSHAFT
DIVEANY R INVT - ALY T b

Fig.10-27

Fig.4 INTAKE
1v5—7

Fig.4B MIXER
Y-

i
ras S REN,

S

AW
oy

Fig.4-24

10
2
n a5

Fig.5 RECOIL STARTER
Yaq4WNRa—-4%

Fig.6 MAGNETO
7% b

SAILPRO

Fig.7 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * SHIFT
KZATT MNIIVT 2T b

Fro-2




Fig.9 BRACKET + REVERSE LOCK Fig.10 BOTTOM COWL - TILLER HANDLE Fig.11 TOP COWL
75y b YnN=20v7 KhLHAIIN - F 45NV KL ryThon

Dual Fuel Tank Model (Integral Fuel Tank),

a e
/ 4
2 7 B

Fig.14  OPTIONAL PARTS (1) ACCESSORIES (REMOTE CONTROL) Fig.15 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL Fig.16 OPTIONAL PARTS (2) ACCESSORIES
17yathii=y (1) 7224 (VE-h3vD-N) UYEAVKy 7 AEHREBR *Toarni—=y (2) 7oEHY

Fig.17 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Ty TY - Fy bx=Y

POWER HEAD GASKET SET | | EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) |
RO=ny KRRy by b 0 | TURTLYRAITLTEIMID |

1 il

********* 1
| WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) |

santyx) |0
J




CYLINDER - OIL PAN
U E e F ANy

Fig. 1

—_— o — — —

@Hzo

_.c,‘




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BRES L MLFsgD B =
-1 3Re0i1ga-1 | o IDER BLOCK 1
o | [ e | 1
1-3 9601-3-6205 i’A—L»L«?;ﬁFgNer&ZOS 1 Usper Bearing
1-4 nsBoragi-o | SHEATHER CHAMBER COVER 1
19 SAS-07432-0 g‘éiﬁf;"}—ﬂ'ﬂ"/l\"hl\*— 1
1-6 IRi-07439-0 | JOLAREIOHO] )
17 941403-0500 | JAVE WASHER &9 )
1-8 921521-6616 ingJEW )
1-9 36R-63505-0 | ASLEHOLDER 1
1-10 3ar-0973-0 | pLANE O RO 1
1-11 910103-5612 i.?b'f 1
1-12 ms-07709-0 | DePAll SIS ASSY 1
1-13 3GR-00122-0 ;’hsl E’R‘- 22551;‘;‘;8 1
1-14 ae-ora0a-0 | JROWEL 1
1-15 us-oriii-o | PONELPN 12 )
1-16 3H6-07601-0 %»;%%SIE@?NNER) 1
1-17 3H6-07602-0 ?L‘;g%’gf;f,}?g%%oumm 1
1-18 IHG-07603-0 | P 1
1-19 3R1-07605-0 8652@%21&‘ 1
1-20 3H-07606-0 | D BT BOVER 1
1-21 o10121-6616 | o1 3
1-22 are-07621-0 | TLOVGER SONTROL 1
1-23 3H6-07622-0 i?ﬁj‘j‘ﬁ _— 1
1-24 He-07623-0 | SET o 1
1-25 60210 | o KNG D8 1
1-26 aHe-67115-0 | TLOVGER COVER 1
" SH6-07705-1 EEC?J&%T—:B Ry 1
1-28 3H6-07406-0 | SHER 102719 1
1229 sH6-07411-0 | STRAINER BODY 1

AN—FE T




CYLINDER - OIL PAN
U E e F ANy

Fig. 1

—_— o — — —

@Hzo

_.c,‘




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BRES L MLFsgD B =
1-30 3Ho-07412-0 | STRANER OAP 1
1-31 ae-orarz-0 | WESL 1
1-32 e-omais-0 | FEE L L 1
1-33 ae-oa16-0 | SO Ly )
1-34 074170 | SR STOPPER 1
1-35 o2i521-6512 | SO 1
1-36 sce-0200 | SIS )
1-37 940121-0500 | WASHER 2
24
1-38 3H6-07402-0 ;L’fl > j]g;\,fjfT 1
1-39 3H6-02305-0 Eﬁ';'.ﬁﬁ;g?;}’,i@ﬁASKET 1
1-40 3H6-02302-1 gi’;’.“_‘ﬁ;ﬁ?‘(ﬂ%‘NNER) 1
1-41 or0114-6620 | SOuT 3
1-42 oo14-s640 | 0L 3
1-43 oo124-5840 | 0L 6
o [ [ | S 1
" SKY-o7612-0 %2%?517?/"}’/\414% !
o | o | SR |
1-47 369-01210-4 ?;‘g“;icxﬁsﬁ."'EAD :
o | [ oo | s z
1-49 39-01217-0 | SROGTRIO AT 1
1-50 36R-01214-0 | PR e ! :
1-51 910103-5620 | o1 )
1-52 ari-07435-0 | SEEATHERHOSE 1
1-53 scr-02150 | OPF, ‘l(’b‘ 2 )
1-54 He-07az1-0 | D HEYELGAUGE 1
1-55 3He-07422-0 | O TING26-187 1

oY)y 2.6-18.7




PISTON * CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95090 %7 b

Fig. 2




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BRES B a4 MLFsgD & &

2-1 3H6-00030-0 gffa”ﬁ':;\fj ASSY i

2-2 3H6-00115-0 ;?EE;E_F;LATE i

2-3 3H6-00040-1 g?DN/TE?(iT/'NG ROD ASSY i

2-4 3HG-00059-0 | S?DNJ’;'ETC}RNG ROD BOLT 2

2-5 338-00131-0 EY1 ST i

2-6 3JD-87130-0 E’};\Q‘m’:‘\eﬁzfm KIT ! STD

e

27 3ra-00001-3 | 3 PO 1 o

2-7 3R4-00004-3 | E’J;‘:fgéog /OS§S) i OPT

2-8 3AE-00021-0 | E’Jf:yotﬁ‘ypm i

2-9 3HG-00024-0 | Ef;f‘:yot@y';’%‘?'-lp 9

2-10 3JD-87123-0 Efi:%’iﬁﬂﬁ"ﬁ SET 1 STD

2-10 3JD-87124-0 E}ﬂ%’iyﬁﬂﬁ'\“ﬁ (SoEsT é32)0/8> 1 OPT

2-11 3H6-00011-0 | ¥ EIXSITJO')’j ,}FfING i fsTtD

oo [o] s | EERS B

2-12 3HE-00012-0 | ¥ E'XSL% ,}RING i g':(?

o [o] weene | SESESE B

2-13 3H6-00013-0 | E'XS:% 73';210“ ! o

2-13 3HG-00016-0 | EI;T/O'B 73';?};%5(%35/ §) 1 orT




CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE « CAMSHAFT
SYVEAY R INWVT ALY T B

Fig. 3

A - view



Q' ty/ A%
Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES BRES B a4 MLFSgD E &

31 |2| 3PaBO1001-0 SJ;;NB,E:,—E;‘,EAD ASSY i

3-2 3GR-07901-0 '{NJ%A_*;E,\,‘}’SFVE i
EXHAUST VALVE

33 36R-07902-0 | TR L 1
VALVE SPRING SEAT

34 3OR07905-0 | 2
VALVE SPRING L=35

55 SAB-07203-0 1 05 25vy =35 2

3-6 3GT-07921-0 E?EI;\'NER 2

37 aky-07923-0 | COTTER 4
vh

3-8 345-01111-0 29}‘5&;’ o o 2
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET

3-9 3He-01005-1 | SIENOLEIERD i

3-10 3R0-01113-1 i-‘ifgi? 2
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 8-60

s SH8-01013-0 1 o1y Ayk b 8-60 2
EXHAUST COVER GASKET

3-12 are-o206-0 | TLNALS BOYER ™ i

3-13 3H6B01021-0 SJ;;NB,E&,T'E-AD COVER 1
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET

3-14 are-otoza-0 | JIENOLEREAD SOy i

3-15 910121-0616 ?\S’b'f 4

3-16 3C8-66308-0 ‘,’JV}AZHO,E_Fi gj 2"1‘5 4
THERMOSTAT

3-17 3He-01030-0 | GRS 1 Mark 528 PRV
THERMOSTAT CAP

3-18 3GRB0i031-0 | GMEEMRSTAT i
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET

319 346-01002°0 |y 2boh k7t Aol ‘

] o CAMSHAFT ASSY (F6A)

3-20 sra-o7to-2 | USRS i

3-21 3H6-07231-0 hljF,}TER 2

3-22 3He-07232-0 | PUSHROD 2
7yyalyb
PLATE

3-23 se-or2-0 | BAEL i
PIVOT BOLT

3-24 ae-0234-0 | Dy On B 2

3-25 3GR-07935-0 E%C?K_Ef ARM 2
PIVOT

3-26 6072360 | Lol 2
ADJUSTING NUT

3-27 3He-07937-0 | Z0s Rt 2

3-28 3GR-63611-0 ;ETSJ&LE DRUM 1

3-29 3GR-63612-0 ;ETS;&E fPENER i




CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE « CAMSHAFT
SYVEAY R INWVT ALY T B

Fig. 3

A - view



Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES MRES B e s MLFSgD " &
3-30 3H6-63618-0 | COLLAR 6571057226 i
h7—- 34
BOLT
3-31 910103-6635 s 1
WASHER 6-16-1.5
3-32 3C8-66308-0 Tyt 6-16-15 1
BOLT
3-33 910103-6645 o 2
THROTTLE ROD
3-34 3H6-63617-0 A09hb Ak 1
g L SPARK PLUG(DCPRSE)
335 970111103 | 2 \"_97'5%" (DCPRE) 1
INTAKE VALVE STEM SEAL
336 SRIOT204°0 1 s AN RTAY ‘
337 3R3-07206-0 EXHAUST VALVE STEM SEAL :

I3V =AML RTAY -

10



INTAKE
17=7

Fig. 4

19}
™

Fig.4B-1

11



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BREs & 4 MLFggD " &
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY
4-1 3H6B02010-0 P o 1
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET 2-33.5
42 3H6-02104-0 AUT=IR=h=WEH A9k 2-33.5 !
BOLT
4-3 910124-5625 P 2
CARBURETOR GASKET
4-20 3H6-02011-0 PYb LT 2
4-21 3H6-03952-1 INS.ULATOR 1
1vvab-4
COLLAR 6.2-9-74
4-23 3A0-76079-0 B 6.2-0-74 2
BOLT
4-24 9164F1-0685 PR 2
4-25 940103-0600 WA:SHER 2
D%
O-RING 2.6-18.7
4-33 3H6-07422-0 oYy’ 2.6-18.7 1
CHOKE WIRE
4-35 3GR-67197-0 F3-H74% 1 Carburetor-Chke Rod
CABLE HOLDER
4-36 3PG-63505-0 F=7 LY 1
SCREW
4-37 921503-0510 201 1

12



13

Fig. 4B MIXER
IFH—

Fig.4-25
Fig.4-24

14

11 i/ '”\@{ / 19
Qs 15
L.

Fig.10-35—

]

H

tti
Fig.10-34—




Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHEES BRES &4 MfsgD i %=
MIXER ASSY
4B-1 asu-oaroo-0 | YR 1
BOLT
4B-2 9101030616 | 2o 1
48-3 930103-0600 | T 1
Fub
PLATE
484 3022310 | AT 1
BOLT
4B-5 910103-5612 | 2o 2
BAND
4B-6 wv-sazo0 | N0 i
SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY
487 3PG-70600-1 S IN LT T 1
REGULATOR ASSY
4B-8 pa-oaiso-0 | PLEHATOR i
PLATE
4B-9 3p-02239-0 | AT i
BOLT
48-10 9101035612 | 2o 8
] o LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (LOW)
4-11 3PG-02260-0 |\ ok 2w/7m7HR LOW) ‘
] o LPG HOSE (LOW PRESSURE)
4B8-12 SPG-022700 | | pG£—R(LOW PRESSURE) 1
HOSE ASSY
4B-13 PG-10420-0 | HOSEA i
] o CLP ¢ 113
4B-14 us-roria-r | OP A 2
FUEL CONNECTOR PROTECTOR
4B-15 apo-Toge-0 | FUPLOONNEDT 1
CONNECTOR BRACKET
4B-16 pe-r0255-0 | SONNECTO 1
_ o LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (HIGH)
4817 3PG-02280-0 | | b 2(w/7'nFH4HIGH) !
4B-18 3T5-10087-0 | CLAMP 2
37
_ o FUEL CONNECTOR (MALE)
4B8-19 3PG-70260-1 FINIARGHTIY VI-I) !
4B-20 aT5-10087-0 | CAMP 2
397
COLLAR 6.2-9-7
4B-21 3re-re0r9-1 | JOURS 1
CABLE HOLDER
4B-22 3He-6as05-0 | CADLEHO) 1
LPG ADAPTOR HOSE
4B-23 3pa-Tod00-1 | oS ARAEIOR 1
4B-24 98AL-40-030 ?\978\E i 98AL-4-1000
AIR FILTER ASSY
4B-25 pc-1o130-0 | ARFLTER 1
INTAKE SILENCER
4B-27 aHe-0z411-0 | HACESLE 1
FLAME ARRESTER
4B-28 ane-oz603-0 | FPAYE AR i

14



RECOIL STARTER
DIAMWRXE2—-42

Fig. 5

(D ()

@‘\

= = — =9

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

15



Q' ty/fE %

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
RUES BREs B e s MLFsgD il
5-1 3GR-05090-1 EJE?;E;;-S;%F;TER ASSY 1
5-2 3RI-05105-0 | i;ﬁ?;f;‘ CASE 1
5-3 3RI-05125-0 | i;ﬁ?;goij’sﬁ?ﬂ;c; CASE 1
5-4 3R1-05004-0 | i;ﬁ?{;ﬁj;ﬁ’mm 1
5-5 3RI-05104-0 | EE}ELL 1
5-6 3RI-05012-0 | 5513;{7’\!@381'\‘6 )
57 3R1-05003-2 | SﬁgﬁHET )
DIEEDE 1
5-9 3R1-05138-1 I i%‘f&j 2;378;78 1
DIEERE 1
5-11 3R1-05013-0 I i;ﬁgDT_E;* F:bO4F.,5E—1(% ;165—1620 1
5-12 3RI-05019-0 | igfg’T\EE){'ANDLE 1
5-13 3RI-05131-1 | g?;?y/\,]NCHOR 1
DIEEN T 1
5-15 3GR-67503-0 | i;ﬁ?jff: SEAL 1
5-16 3GR-05252-0 | i;ﬁ;gﬂ* LOCK 1
5-17 3R1-05255-0 I g;)_'-'i’jg_‘;ﬁ‘ﬂ 1
5-18 3R1-05216-0 I iEg;;EaRx;%%SPRING 1
5-19 3GR-05253-0 | i;ﬁ;;fgjiool( CAM 1
5-20 940103-0600 | ‘g{ﬁ”ER 1
5-21 9215037616 | igl’ffw 1
o | o RS 1
5-23 3RI-05215-0 | SS_L%AE :_-1;;3-6-5 1
5-24 RI-05258-0 | 43 O oG 1
5-25 921503-5430 | igliEW 1
5-26 3AD-06864-0 ;RI/E‘_‘ig_’nE‘E;OLT 6-25 ;
o | [ oo | e 1
so | 1] st | BRNE ] e
5-28 aNV-72181-1 | CAUTION DECAL (8) 1

1-Yau7 -1k (B)

16



RECOIL STARTER
DIAMWRXE2—-42

Fig. 5

(D ()

@‘\

= = — =9

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

17



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES MRES B e s MLFSgD " &
STARTER LOCK ROD
5-29 3GR-05217-1 2E=40yHmyE 1
ROD SNAP 3.5-2
5-30 345-05223-1 nyk 2 Fy7" 35-2 1
5-31 3UR-72187-1 CAUTION DECAL (SIGP) 1 for US

=T h-l

18



MAGNETO
<% b

Fig. 6

SAIL PRO

SAIL PRO

19



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES HmES a4 MLFSgD ® %
FLYWHEEL
6 3AS-06009-0 774H4—Ib MF54 (I-%48) 1 STD
FLYWHEEL .
6-2 3AS-06001-0 5484~ MF54 (3-550) 1 for Sail Pro Altemater
ALTERNATOR ASSY .
6-3 3GR-06023-0 Fpraray 1 for Sail Pro
6-4 921503-0525 SCREW 4 for Sail Pro
A2
6-5 940103-0500 WASHER 4 for Sail Pro
T97%
CLAMP 4.2-3-8 .
6-6 369-06915-0 347 42-3-8 1 for Sail Pro
6-7 921521-6408 SCREW 1 for Sail Pro
A9Ya
6-8 940121-1200 WAISHER 1
9%
NUT 12-P1.25
6-9 369-00132-0 +ob 12-P1.05 1
BOLT
6-10 910103-5630 O 2
CLAMP 6.5-47.5P
6-11 3PR-06972-0 5557 65-47.5P 1
BOLT
6-12 910103-5612 O 1
RECTIFIER COMPLETE .
6-13 3GR-76060-0 V99745757 1)~k 1 for Sail Pro
* FUSE 10A .
6-14 3GR-76246-0 * F1—2" 10A 2 for Sail Pro
g g g * CAP (Y) .
6-14a 1E0-34093-0 ¥ Fy7 E1=R IR (V) 1 for Sail Pro
ELECTRIC BRACKET ASSY .
6-15 3GR-06900-0 TLINHT 59T 1 for Sail Pro
CLAMP 6.5-14L .
6-16 345-06915-0 9357 6.5-14L 1 for Sail Pro
6-17 910103-5614 BOLT 4 for Sail Pro
Ly
BAND 135 .
6-18 3BJ-84398-0 NN K74 135 1 for Sail Pro
BATTERY CABLE L=494 .
6-19 399-76120-0 NyTUE—T')L L=494 1 for Sail Pro
CABLE TERMINAL PLUG .
6-20 3H6-76037-0 F=7 A-3F1 754 1 for Sail Pro
GROMMET 17-3 .
6-21 345-66226-0 Bgyk 17-3 1 for Sail Pro
PILOT LAMP ASSY
6-22 3GR-71040-0 NATINSYT Ty 1
STOP SWITCH ASSY
6-23 3GR-06870-0 20T RAFTYY 1
* STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY
624 303068210 |y 2 kw7 A9 FII A~ Ty 1
CLAMP 6.5-14L
6-25 345-06915-0 4357 6.5-14L 1
BOLT
6-26 910103-5612 o 1
CLAMP 6.5-14L
6-27 345-06915-0 357" 6.5-14L 1
BOLT
6-28 910103-5612 O 1

20



MAGNETO
<% b

Fig. 6

SAIL PRO

SAIL PRO

21



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES MRES B e s MLFSgD " &
§ L PROTECTOR ¢10.7-180
6-29 3BA-06133-0 ITF94 $10.7-180 1
g ey IGNITER W/R-CAP
6-30 3GR-06041-0 1548 W/R-$497 1
631 3H6-06999-0 * PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE 1

* 750 %097 W/LY REVA

22



DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING - SHIFT
RSATvT bNNITUT 2T

Fig. 7

@_h
4 ugi@

14

™

23



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BERES L MfsgD " %
_ 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S) for Transom”S”
i 3HEW61020-3 NI4T YRIMNGY VT TIAS) 1 for White Model
_ _ DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (L) for Transom”L”
. SHOWGTOS04 | 547 5wahvdy vy 7oL ' | for White Model
_ . DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (L) for Transom”UL”
[l SASWBI03073 | 54759k v FosL) ' | for White Model
* BUSHING
7-2 301-61021-0 * Tyouh SN = 1
. _ _ DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY Slate Color Bushing
-3 369-64331-2 NIV IO T ! for Transom”L”
. . _ DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY Dark Brown Bushing
-3 SAS=64331-0 NI4T I IV Ty ! for Transom”“UL"
* DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING Slate Colorf
-4 369-60003-0 * N347 00790 (Rb=kh5-) ! or Transom”L”
* DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING Dark Brown
74 SAB-60003-0 * N7V YU (=57'39) ! for Transom”L”
STOPPER
7-5 369-64332-1 AN FI4TeTh 1
PRE-COATED SCREW 5-25 w gy
7-6 3H6-64333-1 TLa-FR4Y1 5-25 2 for Transom L& UL
7-7 940103-0500 WASHER 2
DOVAY
7-8 9215E3-0510 SCREW 2 for Transom”S”
YULUES
GROMMET 10.7-3.5
7-9 369-66043-1 B ogyh 1
DOWEL PIN 6-12
7-10 345-01111-0 EHILEY 6-12 2
BOLT
7-11 9106E3-0808 PR 1
GASKET 8.1-15-1
7-12 332-60006-1 oy 1
GROMMET 29-3
7-13 369-61016-0 | JROMET i
BOLT
7-14 9101E3-5630 PR 6
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET
18 SHE-G1012°0 | o5 5y g by w Ao ‘
EXTENSION HOUSING for Transom”“UL"
7-16 SOWETHO2 | phz5vsaunty vy " | for White Model
7-117 9161E3-0625 BOLT 1 for Transom”UL”
Rk
7-18 9401E3-0600 WASHER 1 for Transom”UL”
DOVAY
7-19 9152E3-0825 STUD 1 for Transom”“UL”
A4b
7-20 9401E3-0800 WASHER 1 for Transom”UL”
D%
7-21 930103-0800 ;\‘_L}JIT 1 for Transom”UL”
§ N SHIFT ROD (S)
7-22 369-66214-0 S7hayk (S) 1
B o SHIFT ROD (L) e
7-22 3GR-66215-0 S7hmyk (L) 1 for Transom L™ & UL
SHIFT ROD LEVER
7-23 369-66225-0 S7hayR LA — 1
PIN
7-24 369-66223-0 EY Y7k — 1

24



DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING - SHIFT
RSATvT bNNITUT 2T

Fig. 7

@_h
4 ugi@

14

™

25



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks

RHEES BRES &4 MfsgD & &
SPLIT PIN

7-25 9515031210 | STLEEY 1
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY

7-26 369662410 | oormoky 3T yY ‘

7-27 940103-0600 | WASHER i
Tyvx
BOLT

7-28 910103-5616 | i
BOLT

7-29 910903-6416 | o i
SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY

7-30 36R-66130-0 | SHITT LEVER DAY i
O-RING 19-88

7-31 301661360 | g, NGO SE 2
CERAMIC BALL 7.9

7-32 36R-66116-0 | oo i PP i
SPRING

7733 SOR-G6T12°0 1 25%s o ahu =Ry !
SHIFT LEVER ROD

7-34 3R-66134-1 | ShiET LV i
PIN

7-35 30R-662230 | [al i
SNAP PIN

7-36 3EF-65307-1 | 1o i

e sGR-76191-0 | HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION DECAL 1

-YauTh-l

26



GEAR CASE
FYir—2

Fig. 8

27



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BERES L MfsgD " %

81 369W60000-3 gi‘,‘ﬁfﬁff ASSY i for White Model
1E
8-2 369-60211-0 | E?;k%f’;"]il_“zg_‘]‘;zo"z 1

8-3 332-60005-2 s%%:s 2

8-4 332-60006-1 g‘;\?f'ﬁfT 81-15-1 2

8-5 3H6-60218-0 ?D‘?{?E 1

8-6 910103-0616 ig’bf 1

8-7 9601-0-6004 i.A_';'L-'\?yE@F;‘.'\‘g) S04 i

8-8 369W87323-1 ;’EEF;E/';';E? ;,/"!é‘,}F,T?;foSING ASSY 1 for White Model
8-9 36oWe0101-1 | ¥ Sﬁfﬂi’;’;ﬁi?ﬁ"f HOUSING 1 for White Model
8-10 369-60111-0 I %big\h 155_'228*3"1};) 1

8-11 345-65015-0 | 865}}“‘“;23;3‘747 1

8-12 901-0-6002 | if\_';'bj\'?’;ﬁ“&ggoz 1

8-13 3GR-64010-0 EE,\V;E;S%\,R &‘\)SSY ) 1

8-14 3GR-64020-0 EE\Y}E;SEBAR B 1

8-15 3GR-64089-0 EE,\V)E;S?Ef/R (’SSY © 1

8-16 369-64032-0 ‘é"\ﬁi“fg;?gjg“g i

8-17 369-64014-0 32“2"] 312;33'10‘ A

8-17 369-64015-0 | S0 2 IO A

8-18 369-64211-1 ;’J;Sf';ﬁ;ﬁ" SHAFT 1

8-19 so-6a215-1 | LN !

8-20 01-64217-0 | [l ST i

8-21 393-64221-0 i?ﬁj{fﬁ - 1

8-22 39-pa222-0 | LTINS RELANER 1

8-23 369-64223-0 s"‘lﬁ?us?[)ﬁﬁ 1

8-24 369-60206-0 X}V:_T;;FEI?‘}E.ER 1

8-25 921803-0620 | SRV 1

8-26 369-65035-1 !}V?_T;T 4'371? (ED%OWER) !

8-27 369-65036-0 | ScAL 2

Y=l = =447 (B9)

28



GEAR CASE
FYir—2

Fig. 8

29



Q' ty/fE %

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES HmES B M A MLFsgD el
8-28 369-65021-1 g?j;%l’jlgxi};wPELLER 1
8-29 so-oo022-0 | KELOZN bo1 1
o | | e | o5 1
DI 2
8-31 369-65011-0 ;Si’gﬁrf;\\asfoNER 1
1
ba || ssessoso | g TR 1
8-35 9161E3-0645 i.?b'f )
8-36 940103-0600 | WASHER )
T9%
8-37 369-65017-1 ?UJ"QF,’TE’Q?E ‘;)LOWER) 1
oo | [ | B 1
oo [ oo AR A
oo [ v | ST :
8-40 369-65020-0 iuj"gﬁ’r E::i gﬁs(lg (LOWER) 1
8-41 910103-5625 l?}\%'f 1
e -sa0i-0 | D S 1
1
1
8-44 9601-0-6300 | 1 B e 1
8-45 3GR-66011-0 %E;ﬁ\“ CAM 1
8-46 951407-0310 isﬁj@‘ﬁtf’;'if]‘(}o 1
§-47 369-66012-1 gﬁyyﬁ?g)(s) 1
8-47 369-66013-1 gﬁyyB?E)<L) 1
§-47 369-66014-2 gﬁg@f‘?g L‘)UL) 1
v | | oo | gpesime 1
oo | e | ot 2
8-50 s39-66030-0 | O-RING 24-15.4 1

0)uY" 2.4-154

30



GEAR CASE
FYir—2

Fig. 8

31



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHEES BRES &4 MfsgD i %=
STOPPER
8-51 369-66033-0 | 24 hLmyk T s ‘
8-52 3DK-61016-0 | GROMMET 12-3 2 Sail Pro
4'0Ayh
BOLT
8-53 9161E3-0645 | 2o i
8-54 0401E3-0600 | 'WASHER 1
Tyx
BOLT
8-55 9161E3-0835 | 2ot i
8-56 0401E3-0800 | 'WASHER i
9%
BOLT
8-57 9101E3-5616 | 2ot 2
~ _ . WATER PIPE ASSY (S)
8-58 39-65100-0 | JATEREEE AR i
] N WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
8-58 39-65110-0 | JAIREEEANS 1
] N WATER PIPE ASSY (UL)
8-58 39-65120-0 | JATEREEE ATV 1
* GROMMET 10-2
8-50 39-65195-0 | 3 gROMET 0 1
] ] PROPELLER ASSY (Y6") Sail Pro
860 399BBASIZT | 557y (v67) ! STD 3 x 212 x 160
] . PROPELLER ASSY (7) 4ps
860 SRIBEASTA2 | oun5795 (7) ! STD3x 198 x 178
] ] PROPELLER ASSY (8) 5/6ps
8760 SRIBEAST62 | un 570y (8) ! STD 3 x 198 x 203
] ] PROPELLER ASSY (9")
8-60 spomessia- | DROCELERS 1 OPT 3 x 200 x 229
] i} PROPELLER ASSY (6)
8-60 sogmeasiz- | SR LERS 1 OPT 3 x 200 x 152
PROPELLER HARDWARE KIT
8-61 3e-g7a26-0 | DROTELLED 1
* THRUST HOLDER ASSY
8-62 3s-642000 | 1
* WASHER 10.5-28-2
8-63 369641240 | oSt 1
* PROPELLER NUT
8-64 39-64121-0 | 3 EROEEL 1
8-65 051503-0318 | * SPLIT PIN3-18 1

* A7 9hey 3-18

32



BRACKET « REVERSE LOCK
Jy)N=20v7

737 k-

Fig. 9

33



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BRES B a4 MESgD s &

9-1 3HEWE2391-0 i‘?’i\’}%‘fmi“ﬁ i for White Model
9-2 3HEW62392-1 i‘?’i‘.’}%‘?m%KET i for White Model
s
i
9-5 309-62115-2 ?i%ﬁlﬁz 1

o || o | o 1

9-7 9401E3-0800 | WASHER 1

D%

9-8 307-62116-1 ‘é‘{ﬁ“gg_gg:fg"1 2

9-9 3B2-62118-0 gf‘; ;‘)Ng?i"ﬁ;m 1

9-10 9216E3-0612 i%‘fw 2

9-11 369-62146-1 %Efgffﬁ%ﬁ ;PRING 1

9-12 921703-0406 i?,TJEW 1

9-13 369-62147-0 ‘Q’ﬁiﬁ?f}gjg’“5 1

9-14 350-62121-2 ;ggt’lﬂ‘ROD i

9-15 369-62122-2 ;;';E;;.E%f,}f’m“e i

9-16 9101E3-5640 ?}%’f 4

9-17 3HE-62325-0 ;’;';Egﬁg,s“'“(; 1

9-18 3H6-61301-0 Eljff}]me —_ 1

9-19 aHe-2417-1 | SUSHNCG — 1

o | [ o | e 1

9-20a 3GR-62417-0 E‘jfﬁNG i

9-21 3H6-62424-0 ;j;{t’fz_ﬁ%;f (LOWER) 2

9-22 3H9-62446-0 i?ﬁj‘;‘ﬁ Y. !

9-23 3H9-62442-0 ;5;?/:;3’;.'(“03 1

9-24 3C8-66308-0 \évf/S,VHGE_R] g::_g" 5 1

9-25 3GR-62431-0 Bt&ﬂﬁ?;ﬁR ASSY 1

9-26 3AS-62433-0 | gt&ﬂ%g.ﬁﬁ?ﬁmp 1

9-27 393-62437-1 ;‘kﬁg;’?‘ilwml\o 2

9-28 369-62430-1 | SETTING PLATE 1

BT T U= FIRRbyN

34



BRACKET « REVERSE LOCK
Jy)N=20v7

737 k-

Fig. 9

35



Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES BRES B a4 MfsgD & &

9-29 9101E3-5612 ?‘.‘,’LLJ 2

9-30 344-67177-1 gf}i’;ﬁ;?}g‘“(; 2

9-31 3H6-66313-0 EE\!EKRDS/%?LffK ARM i

9-32 9101E3-5614 ?‘.?LLJ 2

9-33 369-66338-0 EEX EKRDS}'; ;;3557:3&?[“(3 ® !

9-34 369-66339-0 55\1 EKRDS}'; ;255;&?‘“‘3 © i

9-35 3GTW62105-1 %ﬁ‘;\"; O,SJSE}EQN KIT 2 for White Model

9-36 3GTW62108-1 | %f;”;’aﬁfﬁiw s i for White Model

9-37 369-62106-1 II g;—;\gﬂ;’aﬁSREw 1

9-38 3ABW62102-0 | oy %f;v';’ ;;SIT%LHANDLE 1 for White Model

9-39 3C8-62104-2 | oy S,I\V}EJ 33__2222 1

9-40 a2-62101-1 | %f;v'; fffij‘:’ PAD i

od 4c6-621070 | * SHOULDER BOLT 1

* AR Vb

36



37

Fig. 10

BOTTOM COWL - TILLER HANDLE
KELBIIV T4 5N\ NI




Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RiEE | BEES B8 2 MESED W%

10-1 3WLW67100-0 ?}ﬂ;g}“ﬁ' cowL i for White Model
10-2 3eR-67161-0 | JROMNET 228 !

10-3 3AA-67120-1 g;’}‘f’; hs T ASSY 1

10-4 910103-5616 ?‘.?LLJ i

1075 3GR-67187-0 (73 EE)XMXEEITA]}ES/_\ZJ 15.5-27 !

10-6 338-67163-0 2E3X“1§TZT§‘2-5 1

10-8 345-67117-0 SE%’\’:ETZ‘; 21 1

10-9 0671540 | L o 2

10-10 3PGWE3003-1 P{'—?';\Eﬁ')"b?,"}‘[/"'E ASSY i for White Model
10-11 viweso-3 | ¥ ;I4|%|7\Eﬁ‘l;|LANDLE i for White Model
10-12 350-67154-0 | ;";‘g%f‘)ﬁ 56~5 1

10-13 3R3-63012-0 | ‘;fjlf; i

10-14 avi-ga0ai-0 |y THROTILE SHAFT 1

10-15 3HG-63048-0 | ;';TSJL';E ;;‘QFT DAMPER 1

10-16 3HE-63510-0 | 3%5"7”? e 1

10-17 920803-0518 | igl?fw ’

10-18 9215E3-0612 | i%‘fw i

10-19 382-63063-0 | 3 JANOTILE SHATT SUPPORT 1

10-20 avi-63035-1 | ;ﬁ;%;;%ﬂ_i‘ECE :

10-21 avi-6a077-0 | 3 EDSUSTRGNOT 1

10-22 3V1-63036-0 | i?f}'ﬁ'ﬁ i

10-23 910103-0625 | lf'ﬁ%f i

10-24 aNv-T2019-0 | ) ZHROTTLE BECAL :

10-25 8H6-63026-0 ii{\—%E/Fifﬁ)ﬁ_sssigéas—s.3 1

10-26 3B2-63108-0 ‘évj‘;“gg‘_ e 1

10-27 3GR-63600-0 ;’;TSJOT{L\,E WIRE 2

10-28 3BJ-06133-0 5%22505?037318‘7_320 1 LPG Mode! Only
10-29 ane-63ioz-0 | SUSHNC_ 2

10-30 36R-631071-0 | OVER i

38



39

Fig. 10

BOTTOM COWL - TILLER HANDLE
KELBIIV T4 5N\ NI




Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BERES L MLFSgD " %
BOLT
10-31 910103-5616 Kb 2
BOLT
10-34 910103-0625 s 1
10-35 940203-0600 | WASHER i
Tyv%
10-41 3GR-67129-0 G-ROMMET 1 Separate Fuel Tank Model
oryb
BOLT
10-42 9101E3-5616 PR 4
CHOKE ROD
10-43 3H6-67151-1 Fa-Hmy 1
CHOKE ROD BUSHING
10-44 3GR-67104-0 F3-H09N Ty 1
GROMMET 30.2-12.7
10-45 3GR-66260-0 Fd9k SN -k 1
SHIFT LEVER
10-46 3GR-66110-0 ST — 1
COLLAR 15.9-17-9
10-47 3GR-63066-0 75— 159-17-9 1
WASHER 30-45-1
10-48 3GR-63108-0 Tyt 30-45-1 1
BOLT 6-35
10-49 3H6-62445-0 o 1
WASHER 6.5-23-1.5
10-50 345-05122-1 Tyt 6.5-23-15 2
CABLE TERMINAL PLUG
10-51 3A3-76037-0 F—T LA=3F1 750" 1
OIL PRESSURE DECAL
10-53 3BA-76199-0 FNT LT H—1 1
SHIFT DECAL
10-55 3WL-67578-0 preshan 1
SHIFT DECAL Sail Pro
10-55 SYC-67578-0 YIN B 1 for White Model
STARTING PROCEDURE DECAL
10-60 3PG-67558-1 =T T IS T = 1
CARRYING HANDLE
10-61 3WL-61199-0 £ AU 1
10-62 3V1-60108-0 PRE-COATED BOLT 6-16 2

7'Va-hK bk 6-16

40



TOP COWL
by ZThon

Fig. 11

ank Model (Integral Fuel Tank)

_Dual Fuel T

Separate Fuel Tank Model

15

=

R
t
W
'

12

&P TOHATSU | &

EU

M

S

1

[Propane SailPro

[Propane SP)
PPropane

EU

15

4



Q' ty/fE %

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BERES L MLFggD " %
~ o CAUTION DECAL (A) .
11-2 3YG-72180-0 T=3T H—1l (A) 1 for White Model
11-3 3F0-72185-0 | CAUTION DECAL 1 for EU
=Yt Al
11-3 apG-72185-0 | CAUTION DECAL 1
1=t h-l
TOP COWL ASSY .
11-5 3YGW67645-0 T HINTYY 1 for White Model

3WLW67640-0

* TOP COWL SUB-ASSY
* N7 I Ty

for White Model

*k TOP COWL SEAL

n SGREGTS010 | g pyy - 1
D K Bl [ o ey 1
o | oo | AN 1
11-14 IWE-67580-0 | 'ajo,‘;%_[’)ECA'— 1
11-15 3YJ-67576-0 ;’%?\f; ’;’Y’]E_E’LECAL 1
1-15 3YG-67576-0 ;’QES’\?)’;'?"]E_'?LECA'— 1 for Sail Pro(EU)
e SWP-67576-0 §°TJ(/:)\PV/:_'N;—IJDI«ECAL 1 for Sail Pro(US)

42



OPTIONAL PARTS (1) ACCESSORIES (REMOTE CONTROL)
F7oarwn—y (1) 77€4%Y) (VE-Fa2bO-N)

Fig. 14

q N
/.
%,, /

[ : \/\ m\ 2 , %

/ C JV&\\‘




Q" ty/fE%

RefNo. Part No. Description Remarks
RLES BRES B a4 FSD il
14-1 369-83846-0 | EN0 T O S enog o0 1
14-1 369-83848-0 | EN0 T O S g 20 1
14-1 369-83853-0 | EM0 T O S egog 0 1
14-1 369-83858-0 | EM0 T O S rgn 0 1
o | | o | et s 1
14-3 3JK-67161-0 | ?.FSQXMET 20-29 1
14-4 3H6-67161-0 | gﬁ%"ﬁfzﬁ‘ﬂ 1
DI 1
14-6 910103-6640 | ;Bk.cj’b'f )
14-7 930103-0600 | ?E’J 1
14-8 3GR-83910-0 | ;';?SJR‘E lﬁjE{v-EEiF:EEAJ?)TE conm 1
14-9 3RO-83715-0 | 2575';5/‘;311'? 45-405 1
14-10 346-67115-0 | ‘é‘{ﬁ“&?f;if“‘ 1
14-11 910103-0660 | i%‘f 1
14-12 9413030600 |} ST TUSHER 1
e e z
o | [ | DR 1
14-15 3UD-63611-0 | ;ETSR_E DRUM 1
DI 1
14-17 39-67105-0 | FOK LEVER BUSHING 1
DIEE 1
14-19 3GR-83873-0 | ;‘;/RSJ)T{EVE (ﬂﬁé?ﬁ?—?ﬁ CONTROL) 1
e IOR0G70 | S'FS%M#E—TTM—:M 1
14-22 910103-5614 | ;Bk%f 1
14-23 3AD-06864-0 | D SOATED BOLT 6729 1
14-24 3GR-66120-0 | E;II{FIJ\EEXJE{%IEEEFD?TS CONTROL) 1
14-25 avi-goiog-o | 3 TRETOOPIED BOLT 6716 1
14-26 332-83728-0 | Efy 1

44



OPTIONAL PARTS (1) ACCESSORIES (REMOTE CONTROL)
F7oarwn—y (1) 77€4%Y) (VE-Fa2bO-N)

Fig. 14




Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BREES 0 &4 MLFSgD % &
* SPRING
14-27 32837200 | Lo e 1
* CABLE JOINT
14-28 369-83715-1 o 1
* SPRING PIN
14-29 9514030220 | L UENAY ’
* WASHER 5.5-14-1.2
14-30 32837250 | Lo BNl 2
* STEERING HOOK PLATE
14-31 369838302 | oo oo 1
* BOLT
14-32 910103-0830 | ;2o 2
* SPRING WASHER
14-33 941303-0800 |, o) e 2
14-34 040103-0800 | * WASHER 2
* yox
* CABLE HOLDER
14-35 3035050 | Ao R 1
* NYLON NUT 8-P1.25
14-36 930403-0800 | Ly b T 2
* SEPARATE CORD
14-37 3AS-838830 | L priit 1
* FUEL FILTER KIT
14-38 3GR-02217-0 * 72Ty 1 not use for LPG Model
14-39 3GR-63737-0 | *STAY 1 not use for LPG Model
*k AT—
14-40 910103-5610 | o ?ﬁ%’f 1 not use for LPG Model
sk FUEL FILTER ASSY
14-41 346-02230-0 sk J1TNIANATYY 1 not use for LPG Model
14-42 030103-0800 | ¥NUT 1 not use for LPG Model
** Tk
14-43 040121-0800 | ¥ WASHER i not use for LPG Model
ok Typ
#k FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-193-30
14-44 BLE-02160-0 | s 1900 1 not use for LPG Model
#k FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-315-25
14-45 3JD-02160-0 sk T2l K- W/TTITH8 25-315-25 1 not use for LPG Model
_ _ . *k CLIP ¢9.4
14-46 saT-astaz-0 | i oen O 4 not use for LPG Model
14-47 3T4-06972-1 ¥k CLAMP 6.5-87P 1 not use for LPG Model

** 4577 6.5-87P

46



Fig.15

COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL
VEIAVERY 7 ZEREBMA

47



Q' ty/fE %

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHEES MRES L MLFsgD el
15-1 3U2B84360-0 5‘3"@15&%’33%;5?& ;\DS)SY (RC12D) 1
15-2 3u2-84416-0 | %%MET 1
15-3 353-84321-0 | %gxMET 1
o | [ e 1
15-5 3U2-84336-0 | :f;'ﬁ?ﬁﬁfgf_“ffm“ 1
15-6 3A3-84365-1 | ;E‘E‘SLT?T_LE ARM 1
15-7 945303-0600 : EJS;N(L%ZS )
15-8 u2-sa414-0 | g.ﬁgxMET 1
15-9 3A3-84381-0 | f;':’;T@,E/’iR ASSY 1
15-10 3A3-83314-2 | gfg"'ﬁffm""““ )
15-11 3A3-84364-2 | BE%E'&EAR 1
15-12 930103-0500 | ?B’J 1
15-13 910103-0525 . ;:?;L';T 1
15-14 3U2-84398-0 I f'\ﬁ‘):? ;
15-15 3A3-84376-0 | ?‘FS%’VF'MET 1
15-16 3U2B84441-0 | E,Eﬁs:/ﬁ'S)JLJSING 1
15-17 3U2B84366-0 | E‘Eﬁﬁ*iANEL 1
15-18 3u2-gad01-0 | E‘Efjjf\u'-)j}-?_cf ARM 1
15-19 3A3-84403-0 | E‘EB:;;‘DL‘);?%jPRING 1
15-20 3u2-84404-0 | ‘;f}‘f; 1
15-21 U2-84343-0 | Sﬁﬂi‘;k.&EVER 1
15-22 3A3-84368-0 | ‘;VfLE.U‘{L’QfHER 1
15-23 3A3-84391-0 : ;G‘EEDT/T}F:?ELE DRUM 1
15-24 3A3-844350 | ELE%N(S 1
15-25 3A3-84422-0 | ;g;‘fﬁl_ﬁLATE 1
oo | [ wwere | TSI 1
15-27 921603-0512 | igliEW )
o | [ wwomwn | 1
15-29 s53-06821-0 | ** STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY 1

*k AT AYFIN-N TV

48



Fig.15

COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL
VEIAVERY 7 ZEREBMA

49



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHEES BRES &4 MfsgD i %=

* INSTRUCTION DECAL

15-30 suz-sagag-0 | LB ETOL DY i
* BUSHING

15-31 sa3-saaz-0 | OOSHRS 1
* SCREW

15-32 284750 | o 3
* SCREW

15-33 k843750 | L 20 7
* SCREW

15-34 visaarso | L0 1
* SPACER

15-35 3A3-843740 | o 3
* WASHER

15-36 350-84371-0 | Lo SNk 3
* WASHER

15-37 suz-saani-o | oA 2
* NUT

15-38 930103-0600 | L\ 3
* WASHER

15-39 33-84383-0 | oA 1

15-40 3a3-84a21-0 | *ROLLER 1
* 0-7
* BUSHING

15-41 suz-sm-o | SO0 2
* WASHER

15-42 9401030800 | ! 1
* BOLT

15-43 suz-sssaz0 | 20 1

15-44 353-g4388-0 | *DETENT ROLLER 1
* T TUMI-7
* FREE THROTTLE LEVER

15-45 suzgeasiz-o |y oPEE PN 1
* SCREW

15-46 9215030406 | 2ot 3

15-47 3A3-84423-0 | *DETENT RETAINER 1
* T TUMT—F
* DETENT SPRING

15-48 sas-a307-0 | 3 2=TTVR 6
* FREE THROTTLE ROLLER

15-49 sas-saaza0 | G oUER RO 1

15-50 3A3-84426-0 | *ROLLER RETAINER 1
* 0-37-F
* FREE THROTTLE SPRING

15-51 sas-84425-0 | oy 1
* STOP SWITCH DECAL

15-52 suz-722000 | ol 2
* COVER

15-53 avk-63107-0 | o 1
* REMOTE CONTROL LOGO DECAL

15-54 suz-sagaa-o | MOt O 1
* HOLDER

15-55 3U2-63506-0 | LD 1
* BOLT

15-56 suz-sa0rr-0 | 2 1
* JOINT

15-57 2713670 | yoa 1

1556 sUp-12181-0 | * CAUTION DECAL(SIGP) 1

* 1-Y3uT 1-Jb (SIGP)

50



Fig.15

COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL
VEIAVERY 7 ZEREBMA

51



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BERES B e s MLFggD " %
15-59 auzBsaaao-o | FRONE HOLSING i
* GROMMET
15-60 369-84418-0 * '0dyh E 1

52



OPTIONAL PARTS (2) ACCESSORIES
AT aFnn—=y 2 74V

Fig. 16

Fig.6-19

53



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BRES L MLFSgD s &

16-1 3BJ-72100-0 Eﬁ;ﬁ” i

16-2 312-72201-0 iﬂggg_@?%aﬂ e 1

16-3 a09-76130-0 | DATIRY DABLE IO 1| forsaiPro

16-4 336-60007-0 ;;‘jf;‘;“;G??LUG 1

16-5 3GR-06128-0 ;}Lbziﬁ';ng KIT i 12v60W

1676 SAS-06001-0 I %mfﬁwm (¥-450) ! uMsisil”i:Zti?

16-7 3GR-06023-0 | ?i;i’;ggR ASSY 1

16-8 921503-0525 | ig,iEW 4

16-9 940103-0500 | ‘é"ﬁiHER 4

16-10 369-06015-0 | %i\;wag_zs—_sg— 8 i

16-11 021521-6408 | ig,?fw i

16-12 3GR-76160-0 E’E;);—;'?VEE“}KFIT 1 use Altemater Kit

16-13 3GR-T6060-0 | TR SOMPLETE i

16-14 3GR-76246-0 | o Lo ‘1%’2 2

16-15 1E0-34093-0 | o g;\;fYt)l_ TR 1

16-16 3GR-06900-0 | Et‘;ﬂ;gﬁ%’:ﬁf ASSY i

16-17 345-06915-0 | %fy'zg_ﬁjl_‘”- i

16-18 910103-6614 | ;2017 2

16-19 3BU-84308-0 | E@TPU‘_SSU (5 135 1

16-20 369-76161-0 | iﬂgﬁﬂ_ﬁ?m 1

wor | [ | e 1

16-25 36R-10212-0 | 0N i

16-26 aTI-67147-0 | gfﬁb;g?‘c :

16-27 3GR-62500-3 i:?ﬁfg‘f};ﬁff KIT !

54



Fig. 17

——— e —

POWER HEAD GASKET SET \

|

|

| INTD =Ny RHRry by b T73
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
o \

| WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT

\ T YNT X 4
‘ DA—FRTYXT Xy b \
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
L \

| WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) | 5
A —ERLTEY N (VOLXYE) |
77777777777777777777777 |

o \

| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET \ 5
. Av7azZyhHRFYbEYE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
T \

| MP:IN;FEI\{ANCE KIT ‘r— 8
} ATFUAX Y B \
L _______1
A \

| ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT ‘

‘ _._ . ——10
‘ SHAHEFH |

55

ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7yt TY -

Xy b=

- === = = = = = — = hl
I
I

EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) |
} IHRATILIUNITUH EyRUL) |



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BERES L MfsgD s &

o] s | BRI B

o [o] s | s B

o [o] s | o e

o [o] oo | o

v o] s | S e 1

o [ e | 1

17-3 | 2| 3He-o1005-1 | %L-;NB}E"F;J';E,IAE GASKET 1

173 |8| aHe-02306-0 | ng\_ﬁ;}\%ﬁ’}i@ﬁ“SKET 1

17-3 | 4| 3He-01024-0 | %L_;NB‘;EE;JR‘E—;;J[‘)Z%E;)L/ER GASKET 1

17-3 |5| aa-01032-0 | ;ﬂii’gﬁi’:}g’;;ﬁ’*s"ET 1

17-3 | 6| sas-om3-0 | g’ﬁjﬂl AT 1 Breather Chamber Gover

s |1 e | someiny N

17-3 [ 8| 3AB-00121-0 I %';SE’R'}%%?_? 1 Upper

17-3 | 9| 3He-03203-0 | 8652”?’»&1 " 1 Caburetor

17-3 |10| 3He-02011-0 | gﬁ;ﬁﬁ;’;iﬁ? GASKET 2

17-3 [11] 3He-02104-0 | ;NyT%A—I;E‘\'g’?—N;mJEE'EﬁE5?152_33'5 1 Intake Maniford

17-3 |12 3GR-00122-0 I %LJSEQ%Z‘:’)%S 1 Lower

17-3 (13| 3He-07402-0 | %B f\f ﬁ‘?;\,fsﬁET 1

173 |14 sHe-02305-0 | Ei{jﬁﬁ;ﬁ?)ﬁiﬁASKET i

17-3 15| sRi-07605-0 | 865}]'.“;5?]3'1 1 Oil Pump Gover

17-3 |16| a4s-66021-0 | 8;5;’.“?;;%?-8 i Piunger

173 |17 scr-ot215-0 | gI{L}LS/EﬁL]BO]‘_ﬁ_; 2 Crankcase Head

173 18| sar-oizia-o | PRALKCASE HERD GASKET 1

17-3 19| sHe-s1012-0 | Eg%@;’;ﬁ/@:/’f;{?;‘gf"sKET 1

17-4 | 1| 369-87322-2 ‘SV:_T;E)'?‘%}{'\%?FEE’A'R KIT 1

14 | 2| asossoreq | *PUMP CASE GASKET 1

* K U7 -A0 Alyb

56



Fig. 17

——— e —

POWER HEAD GASKET SET \

|

|

| INTD =Ny RHRry by b T73
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
o \

| WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT

\ T YNT X 4
‘ DA—FRTYXT Xy b \
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
L \

| WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) | 5
A —ERLTEY N (VOLXYE) |
77777777777777777777777 |

o \

| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET \ 5
. Av7azZyhHRFYbEYE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
T \

| MP:IN;FEI\{ANCE KIT ‘r— 8
} ATFUAX Y B \
L _______1
A \

| ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT ‘

‘ _._ . ——10
‘ SHAHEFH |

57

ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7yt TY -

Xy b=

- === = = = = = — = hl
I
I

EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) |
} IHRATILIUNITUH EyRUL) |



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RiEE | BEES B8 2 MESED W%

17-4 |3| 360-650256-0 | » ‘,’7":};@;972{';@9;?5 PLATE i

17-4 |4| 369-65020-0 | ;‘#‘P;&’;}Tg ,T(‘";’:SKET 1

17-4 |5| 369-65020-0 | i%@ifﬁgifﬁﬁg (LOWER) :

17-4 |6| ol6iE3-0645 | ;Bk.?bf 4

17-4 | 7| o40103-0600 | ‘é"ﬁHER 4

17-4 |8| 369-65022-0 | EEY:‘F%%”_EG b2-11 :

17-4 |9| 360-65011-0 | lj:%“ﬁf%sf,f“NER 1

17-4 |10| 369-65021-1 | g:j;fsn;%,’\%"'PELLER :

o [ e | P e 1

17-5 | 2| s6o-eso21-1 | \,’;V:_T;f?;?xagg"'PELLER :

175 |3| 360-65238-0 | i%“ﬁfi\?fﬁg“ﬁiw 1 Chrome Plated

17-5 | 4| a69-65239-0 | ‘,’JV:_T;,E;L;’};“"‘F’I\%E’J?E ;’;ﬁ;ﬁe 1 Chrome Plated

17-5 |5| a6o-6s018-1 | i%’ﬁfﬁfi ,ﬁﬁSKET 1

17-5 |6 369650200 |} {HO%PLATE SASKET 1

17-6 | 1| 369-87321-2 Egi";ﬁ#’gyf@i“ﬁ SET 1

17-6 | 2| 3s-60006-1 | SQ%ET 817151 2

17-6 | 3| 369-60111-0 I %';SE?L'] ‘;’22‘3"]1)0 1 Propeller Shaft

17-6 4| 345-65015-0 | 8;5};?2;;24‘747 1 Propeller Shaft Housing

17-6 |5| 369-65018-1 | i%’ﬁf;;'; ?ﬁSKET :

17-6 |6| 369-65020-0 | g‘;‘f?;:’f@;g ,T%’:SKET 1

176 | 7| see-60223-0 | gI{L}LS/EﬁLﬂ(ﬁ'ZﬁS i Pump Case Lower

17-6 [ 8| 369-s5020-0 | EIVE OASE SASEET (LOWER) 1

17-6 | 9| s6o-ee021-1 | 8;517'.“; aos 2 Cam Rod

17-6 |10| 3s2-66032-0 | 865‘2“22_4]? o i Bushing

17-8 | 1| 3GR-87500-1 yﬁﬁjﬂérﬁ KIT 1

178 |2| 3a-s0006-1 | ;ST 81T 2

58



Fig. 17

——— e —

POWER HEAD GASKET SET \

|

|

| INTD =Ny RHRry by b T73
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
o \

| WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT

\ T YNT X 4
‘ DA—FRTYXT Xy b \
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
L \

| WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) | 5
A —ERLTEY N (VOLXYE) |
77777777777777777777777 |

o \

| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET \ 5
. Av7azZyhHRFYbEYE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
T \

| MP:IN;FEI\{ANCE KIT ‘r— 8
} ATFUAX Y B \
L _______1
A \

| ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT ‘

‘ _._ . ——10
‘ SHAHEFH |

59

ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7yt TY -

Xy b=

- === = = = = = — = hl
I
I

EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) |
} IHRATILIUNITUH EyRUL) |



Q" ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BRES B a4 MfsgD s &

178 |3| see-o2230-1 | ¥ ;gIE}bF{IJﬂ;S:/ASSY i

178 | 4| see-es011-0 | ;%“QETSQ;SEUNER i

176 |5| s6o-6s018-1 | j':li“gp,rfgfi ,?QSKET i

178 |6| s6o-es021-1 | g:j;;;‘?xa}ypELLER i

178 | 7| see-es022:0 | ;EY’JF%%ZEG b2-11 i

17-8 |8| 360-65025-0 | gjj;ﬁy';wf@yﬁf PLATE i

17-8 [9| 360-65020-0 | g;’fgf}ﬁfi ,r(f;’:SKET 1

17-8 |10  3H6-07406-0 I \évfiH]EoRz‘_%_': o 1

17-8 |11| 3He-60218-0 | ?’;‘f’?E 1

178 |12| osis03-0318 | i?',‘}}?ﬁ‘ N i

178 [13| 970111108 | ¥ if’\f\_%g,';%gg:ggE) i

17-9 | 3| 360ws7314-4 ?';(;Eﬁ?/h: ﬁ/@fﬁg‘“ﬁ’(ﬁg Lo 1 for White Model

17-9 | 4| seowettio-2 | Eﬁiwfg‘\ H}H,/‘?%S:'NG i for White Model

17-9 | 5| ot6te3-0625 | %’L’f i

17-9 | 6| osote3-0600 | ‘Q"ﬁHER i

17-9 | 7| orsze3-0825 | %EJP i

17-9 | 8| osote-0800 | ‘g"ﬁHER i

17-9 | 9| os0103-0800 | ?lﬂ i

17-9 [10| 369-64303-0 | ES%EE%;L’*&SJ (U 1

17-9 |11| s6o-es1200 | ‘H’)V:_T,f,f* :’7';5 ff‘jg) (o 1

179 [12| 3eo-se0ra-2 | ;W ';?BL()UL) i

17-10 3PG-10230-0 | ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENTKIT ! High Altitude

= EFub

60



<E>

EUZTd=6 .o 15-7
<L>

PG 7 AT RER=R .o 4B-23
LPGAR—R(LOWPRESSURE). . . . oo e 4B-12
LPGR—RW/ZATIH2 LOW). ..o 4B-11
LPGR—RW/ZATZAZHIGH) . ... ... o 4B-17
<0>

OUV T 1968 oot 1-25
OV 1968 . i 17-3-16
OV 1988 o oo 7-31
OV T 24054 0 8-50
OUV T 24054, 0 17-6-10
OV 26-187. o oot 1-55
OV 26187, oo 4-33
OV 26187, o oo 17-3-7
OU T 3247 o 8-11
O 3247, o 17-6-4
OV A2549 . 8-49
OUVTA2549 . 17-6-9
OUT P30 1-19
OUTT P30 o 17-3-15
OUVG RLYART U Lo 17-3-9
<7>

TIOYAMFY R 3-27
TIPAMFY M o 10-21
T = R 8-5
T = R 17-8-11
<>

ATFARWRF YT oo 6-30
AVTAL=8 4-21
AVANZIYAVTA=IV 15-30
AVT—=FA LY

AVT=TINVT

AVT—=VINVI AT LY

AVT—URZKR—=IVRT Y 4-1
AVT—UIIZKR—IVRART Y 2335, ... 4-2
AVT—UIZAR—IVRHAR Yy F2-335. ... 17-3-11
<>

e A 15-22
TI—TTUT e d=5 1-7
TA—BANL—=FBT 8-24
DA—BZINAT(AT) o 8-26
DA—BINATT YD) 8-58-2
DA —BINATT Y (S) e oo 8-58-1
DF—BINATT YU 8-58-3
DA —=BINATTYIUD . oo 17-9-11
TA—BZINATI—IV(AT) 8-42
DA —BRITAURS 8-28
TA—BRITAUNRS 17-4-10
DA —=BRTAURS 17-5-2
TA—BRYTAURG 17-8-6
DA—BRYTHARTL—b oo 8-32
DF—BRYVTHAARTL— b oo 17-4-3
DA—BRYTHARTL—b oo 17-8-8
DA —BRYTHARTL— b JOLAYF . o 17-5-4
DA—BZRYTFY S (ZOLAYF) 17-5-1
TA—BRYTIRTEY b o 17-4-1
<I>

ITTAIEBT VY 4B-25
IFV—RMAN=(ATF) 1-40
IFV—RMAN=HRATY M oo 1-39
IFYV—RMAN=HRTY b oo 3-12
IFYV—RMAN=AHRTY b oo 17-3-3
IFYV—RMAN=ARTY b oo 17-3-14
IFV=RMNVT 33
IFYV—RMNWTRATLY—=Ib oo 3-37
IVRATYYavaA—FR o 16-20
TORTYVAVINGI VT 7-16-2
TIORTYYAVING IV 17-9-4
IVRTYYIAVINTIVTEYNUD oo 17-9-3
ILOMIYITST Yy Ry 6-15
ILIMIYTTSTy by 16-16
IVIvya—b7OvTFy b oo 17-2-2
<A>

FAIWT—=IV100-257 oo 1-48
FAIWT—IV 100257 oo 17-3-17
FAIT—=IV10-24-8 . o 8-38

61

%5l

FAIWT—=IV10-24-8 . ..o 17-6-7
FAIVT—=IV1528-10. . 8-10
AW —IV1528-10. . ..o 17-6-3
FAIWT—=IV20-357 oo 1-2
FAIWT—=IV20-357 oo 17-3-8
FAIVT—IV2540-8 . . 1-13
AAIWT—IV2540-8 . ... 17-3-12
FAIWINVHRT Y b 1-38
FAIWINVHRT Y b o 17-3-13
FAWIITTT YT 1-12
FAIWTUY IR RAYF o 1-44
FAIWTLY Y ALYy FU—RIALVL=240. .. .......... 1-46
FAIWTLY v TH=IV 10-53
AR THIN= 1-20
AAIWRYTOA=Z (T IR) oo 1-17
FAWRYTOA=Z (AVF) oo 1-16
FAILNIVT =T 1-54
FIVRR=BT U 6-3
FIVER—=RBT Y 16-7
FIVEZ—=BFY b 16-5
<B>

AACRTLU—=FARTY b oo 8-34
HARTU—bHRTY M oo 17-4-4
HARTU—=bARTY b oo 17-5-6
HARTU—=MARTY b oo 17-6-6
AACRTLU—=FARTY b oo 17-8-9
BTNV Y FT VY e 10-3
7 7-12
AATY R 8-4
AATY R 17-6-2
a1 17-8-2
HRTY N TU—=HFF o NAN— 1-5
HRTw b TU—=HFF o NAN—. 17-3-6
2 15-53
BN 10-30
BT v TR e 3-20
ALOY FL) . 8-47-2
FLEY F(S) e 8-47-1
ALY R UL . 8-47-3
ALY F UL . 17-9-12
HALOY R Ty 8-48
FT—159-17-9. e 10-47
AT 4621, . 5-17
T 6.1-8-65 . . 5-23
1T 6.2-9-7 . 4B-21
FT—62-974 . 4-23
Ho— RS 3-30
AT— U= 1-6
<F>

F 16574 . 2-5
F—RUTAURS Q2-11 . 8-29
F—RTAURT @2-11 . 17-4-8
F—RTAVURS @2-11 . 17-8-7
F T =R T Y 8-1-3
T — AT Y 8-1-4
Frv T Ea—XRYTRN) .. 6-14a
Frv T Ea—ZXRYTRN) .o 16-15
FATLRAARTY M oo 4-20
FHTLRARTY M oo 17-3-10
FHUVTNYERIV 10-61
<>

T T 8-19
TIYUFAL. 8-45
TGOV —=ANY R 1-47
GIVGT—=ANY RART Y b 1-50
TGSV —=ANY FAZRZ Y b 17-3-18
DIV v T RT Y 2-1
72 7 4B-18
72 7 4B-20
TV TA238. o 6-6
TSV TA238. 16-10
TV T 654 .o 6-16
TV T 6540 oo 6-25
TIUTO5VAL o 6-27
TSV T65TAL. . 16-17
TV T 65475P 5-27
TV T65475P 6-11
TIUT658TP o 14-47



TIUT 6950 o 1-10

GOV TR D 9-37
TSUTRAT) AT YUY 9-36-2
GSVTAZ)AFY R 9-35-2
GSVTRIVINY R 9-40
GSVTRATVINY RV 9-38-2
v A N () 9-4-2
GSVTTITY MR 9-3-2
TURT AT AT e 9-30
T 10-13
A0 15-20
T T QU3 4B-14
T T @12 1-53
TUYT QA 14-46
TOXY N 7-9
TOXYR 8-52
TOAY R 10-41
R S 14-3
TaXY b 15-2
TOXY R 15-3
TOX Y b 15-8
TOX Y 15-15
TOXY RI727 . 0 10-8
TOAY RT3 6-21
THEAY R 1825, o 10-6
TEAY R 223 10-2
TOAYR293 . 7-13
TOAYRA323 14-4
THOAY RE . 15-60
TOAY S DA—RINAT TN o 8-59
TOXY M AAIVINT 1-14
TJOXY M T—=TIVE—=ZF IV oo 14-21
TJOXy YT RLNA=OY R 10-45
JOXy b 2Oy MULA=15527 .. oo 10-5
TJOXY CFAIWTLY I ALY F oo 1-45
<>

T=TIVI )Y TT YT 14-5
a1 I G 14-9
T=IT 34U 14-28
T=TIVE—=ZFIV 15-10
T=TIVEA—=ZFIVT ST 6-20
T=TIWR—=ZFIVTST. 10-51
T=TIVRIVE 1-9
T=TIVRIVE 4-36-2
T=TIVRIVE 4B-22
T=TIVRIVE 14-35
<>

BHAEET Y b o 17-10
O=2a>yThA—Ib o 5-31
O=2a3YTh—=Ib oo 7-37
O—=2a>yTHA—=Ib o 11-3-1
O=2aVTHA—=IV o 11-3-2
OA=2avTh=IVA) . 11-2-2
O—aYTA=IVGIGP) o 15-58
O=2aYThH=Ib B) oo 5-28-1
O=2avThH=Ib B) oo 5-28-2
Y 3-7
OXTETITYR 4B-16
O bO—IbLIN— 15-21
OOy Ry 2-3
OOy RRIVE 2-4
<>

P—FREY M 3-17
B—ERZYbFv vy 3-18
B—ERZY bFv v THRTY b oo 3-19
Y—BRZYy vy THRT Y M oo 17-3-5
<>

=N RTUT 1-24
V=YV GTL— AR =R 5-14
=V IIN=RML—F 1-33
T=IWIN=TF—=ZINAT(AT) 8-27
Dy 1727 77 16-26
=) TG 13822-37 14-18
D e L 15-9
TIRTHA=IV 10-55-1
TTRTH=IV 10-55-2
INRIVAVTA=IV . 15-5
D% N S P 10-46
ML= (JE=POVIO—I) 14-24
TMUN=Y TR TS 7-30
D T 7-34
27 N1 = 2 S (P 7-22-2

7ROV R(S). 7-22-1
MOV RIIAVRT YT o 7-26
ROV RN 7-23
TIN21-28-01 L 8-17-1
TU21-28-0.15 L 8-17-2
TUN265-348-01 . 8-39-1
TUN265-348-015 . . L 8-39-2
TRy N TINVTT YT 4B-7
TAAUM 15-57
TAATUD 16-25
TAVERIVE 9-41
VA TOYT 1-1
DUVENY RT YT 3-1-2
SUVENY RAZRTY M oo 3-9
SYUENY RHRTY S 17-3-2
SUTENY RAN— . 3-13
DYVENY RAN—HRTy b 3-14
S UENY RAN=HRTY Moo 17-3-4
VAN RRIVES60. ... 3-1
VTV TA=IV . 11-13
<A>

AANIVTSTY A 9-1-2
AANIVT ST RBe oo 9-2-2
AR 1-8
AR 1-35
AR 4-37
R 5-21
AR 5-25
AR 6-4
AR 6-7
R 7-8
AR 8-25
AR 9-10
AR 9-12
R 10-17
AR 10-18
AR 15-27
AR 15-32
R 15-33
AR . 15-34
AR 15-46
AR 16-8
R 16-11
ARA= BT =R 5-2
ARBZ=BT =)l 5-15
AB—=BRTUVT 5-4
AB=BRTVVTT—Z i 5-3
ARZ=BZINY IV 5-12
AZ—=BZO—=T Q451620 . . . ... 5-1
ARBZ=BOYT 5-16
RZA—=ROYVTAL o 5-19
AB—=BOAVIHALRT IV oo 5-24
ARB—=BOVIRT) T 5-18
AR=ZOYy IOy R 5-29
AB=FT A4V TOAY—=I%TA=I. .o 10-60
ABR=VTSHy RATUVT o 9-11
B 7-19
R R 17-9-7
RTFTIVTTvITL— b o 14-31
AF7UVTOYTFY S oo 16-27
S 14-39
AbYINALOY RTwIod o 8-51
AMYINRSATUv T Moo
AMYTRAYFT YT -
AMYTRAYFT VY

AbYTRAYFTA=IV. ..
AbYTRAYFSUY—RT v

A= T DCPROE) . . o oo -
AIN=U TS (DCPROE). . . oo oo
ATy REY
ATy REY 318 . -
ATy bEY 318 .
ATV
ATV T TS YF
ARTUDT AV oo -
ATV ITMUN=Z YN oo 7-33
ATV T Ty 1-23

62



ATV OV IEY 14-27

ATV VTEY e 14-29
ATV TEY310. . 8-46
ATV T T—F TV F 8-22
ATV T T 14-12
ATV DT T 14-33
AR 15-35
AN=H19-248-1 . 1-49
AN—=H NV RJU 3355533 0o 10-25
ATRANT YUY 9-17
ATRAMTL—=b . 2-2
ASARTL—b . 15-25
ASARTL—=M@ED) 9-21
ATRANKRIVET Y o 8-62
AZARAY R o 9-14
ASARAY RRT)UT oo 9-15
RO M7 =L 15-6
A0y MUA—=TF 3-29
AOY MU PTh 10-14
20y MU vZhHYR—=b o 10-19
ZOY MUY T REVIN 10-15
AOY MVTA—=IV o 10-24-2
AOY MURS L 3-28
AOY MUR T 14-15
20y ML= E—bO>bO—=IV) oo 14-8
ROy MVAY R 3-34
ROy MV TAY 10-27
A0y ML7A4v (JE—bO>FE—IV) o 14-19
AOY MVIAYTSry b 14-20
<t>

=77 40=T 41000 ... ... 16-2
Y TAVITLU—FFIVERMYIN o 9-28
INL—FO—=F . 14-37
TIIVIR=IVTO 7-32
<HE>

BOTIVEZA10 .o 8-30a
AOTIVEZV 612 oo 1-15
BOTIVEY 612 o 3-8
BOTIVEV 612 . 7-10
<F>

Fa—T0Ov R 10-43
Fa—vOvRTyIUT 10-44
F A= AN 4-35
FIVRRAYF TSI 15-26
FIVEAMYINT Y 9-25
FIVRAMYIRT T 9-26
<>

B 1 o 16-1
<T>

TARZVATL—=F TSy b oo 9-9
TATINERIL 10-11-2
TATINYRIVT Y 10-10-2
FTH=IV(LIN=) 15-4
TH—=IVEY F(MFS5D-LPG) . ..o 11-12-4
TTYRRT) T 15-48
TN T = 15-47
T RO=T 15-44
<hb>

Ny TATIVT Y 11-5-2
My TADIVH T Ty 11-7-2
MY TATIVY =V o 11-8
[ 7 i P 15-11
RSATIHTETYI L) o 8-43-2
RIATIRTETYIS) o 8-43-1
RIATIv TRy UL oo 8-43-3
RIATIvTR7 YU oo 17-9-10
RSATIvTRINTIVITTYI) oo 7-1-5
RSATIRTONTIVITYIW) oo 7-1-6
RSATIHTRNTIVTTII0O) oo 7-1-4
RSATIH T ONINGIVTHRZY S oo 7-15
RSATIRTNINTIVITHRT Y b oo 17-3-19
RSATIv TN TV IV T (RL—MAT—) oo 7-4-1
RSATIv TN TV VT (B—=0TZT) o 7-4-2
RSATIH TN TV T To oo 7-3-1
RSATIY TR TV T Ty o 7-3-2
RLUZARIVE10-14P125. . oo 1-27
<f>

FTAOYFYRGPIO. 14-13
FAOYF Y R8PI25 9-6
FAOVFY RBPI2S 14-36
22 4B-3
22 7-21

e 14-7
N 14-42
F N 15-12
7272 SO 15-38
22 17-9-9
U R 12-P125 . 6-9
<Z>

ZaA—bIIWAY T T = 15-18
Za—bIWAYIRTUVT 15-19
<I\>

ST AR —F 1-32
IOy RSUTT YUY 6-22
INYTVT—=TIVL=17160 0 16-3
INYTUT—=TIVL=494 ... .. 6-19
JNVTRT UV L=35 3-5
JNVTRTUVTT—h o 3-4
INT—=ANY RHRTY by b oo 17-3-1
N R 15-14
INYR =KAo 4B-6
INYRD—=ROAW135 6-18
INYRD=ROA9135 16-19
<k>

ERN 2-7-1
ERRZ050/5). ¢ ot 2-7-2
ERARVE Y 2-8
ERNEYT YT 29
ERMURTEFY R o 2-6-1
ERRURTFYRO50/S) . oo 2-6-2
ERNUT 2-11-1
RN 2-12-1
EARYUTVT050/S) oo 2-11-2
ERRYU2T050/5)2nd oo 2-12-2
EANVTFAI 2-13-1
ERNUVTFAIO50/S). oo oo 2-13-2
[ N B 2 2-10-1
ERM 2Ty F(050/S) . oo 2-10-2
ERYMOVAT =L 3-26
ERY MRIVE 3-24
Ea—Z10A. .o 6-14
Ea—Z10A. .o 16-14
e 14-26
30528 L 8-20
EYAAIWRIT 1-18
EY T hUIN— 7-24
[ S R S 7-35
<7>

TIWARTZ(IVIVA=IV) oo 4B-19
TIVARTEATOAT TR oo 4B-15
TYIUIN=TUIUg 14-17
Ty Ay R o 3-22
Ty aBy RIS wF o 8-23
A/ 9-20a
A/ 15-41
TYUI VT NA58T . 10-16
DY VAN58T . 14-16
TV B 15-31
TYT VT D 15-24
Ty T T MU= 7-2
TYIVTRATTIIT 10-29
Ty FIVRR MY oo 9-27
Ty AT ATTIVT 9-19
TV TYINATT )T 9-18
TATIVTAIERT Y 14-41
TATIVTAIET Y 17-8-3
TaTIVTAIbZFY b oo 14-38
JATIVR—AW/Z7ATI225193-30. ... .o 14-44
TATIVR—AW/ZO7o522531525. ... 14-45
TSARA—IVMFS4 (R—=048) . .. oo 6-1
TIARA—IVMFS4(X—2050) . . ..o 6-2
TIAKRA—IVMF54(X—2050) . ..o 16-6
T B8 83
TI0F vy TWILIRZVR oo 6-31
TIAFYvZUNRY R65. 10-9
TIRFUTUNRYR65. 10-12
ToIVIVITRYFAYRNT Y o 16-24
ToSUIVTTTT 16-4
A S 1-26
TSUIRAVMO=IL o 1-22
TU=FF o INAN— 1-4
TU—=HR=Z 1-52
TU=Z2Oy MVRTUZT . o 15-51
TV=ROY MURSLA oo 15-23



TU=Z8Y MVLIN— 15-45

TU)=RAY MUVA=Z 15-49
TG AVRTIVT 5-8
TUTTAY T 9-23
TV aVINIRT Yy 9-20
TVIIaVE—=R 10-20
TUTTAYT L= 5-10
= 4B-4
= 4B-9
TL—b7woady R o 3-23
TL—=LTLRB . 4B-28
TLA—=bMRZU 2525 o 7-6
TLO—=bRIVE6-16. . 10-62
TLO—=bRIVE616. . 14-25
TLA=bRIVE 625 5-26
TLA—bRIVN 625 14-23
TOTFTRZ @107-180. . . oo 6-29
TATIRZ 107320 0 oo 10-28-2
TONYTA=IV. 11-15-1
TRV TH=IV . o 11-15-2
TONYTA=IV. 11-15-3
CTARS T YT (6" 8-60-5
TARTT YT (T) oo 8-60-2
TARTT YT (B) oo et 8-60-3
ARG T (9 8-60-4
CTARS T Y (YO 8-60-1
TARTIET TR o 8-18

TARSFY R 8-64
TARSN=RTTTZEY b oo 8-61
TOYVRNINTGD VT 15-59
<AN\>

ARNIVF T B 8-14
ANIVFTT YT (A) e 8-13
ANIVFTT Y (O 8-15
<R>

R R 4B-24
R R T 4B-13
R=JURT 76002 ..o 8-12
R=JUNRT U7 6004 ..o 8-7
RIURT )T 6205 oo 1-3
R=IURT 6300 . ..o 8-44
RELATIV. 10-1-2
IV 15-55
IV 1-11
2 191 2 1-21
RIVE 1-41
NIV 1-42
IV 1-43
2 191 2 1-51
RIVE 3-15
RV R 3-31
IV 3-33
RIS e 4-3
RIVE 4-24
RIS 4B-2
RIV R 4B-5
22 0 4B-10
RIV 6-10
RIS 6-12
IV 6-17
2 1912 6-26
RIV 6-28
RV R 7-1
IV 7-14
22 0 7-17
RIL 7-28
RIS 7-29
AIVE 8-6

2 1912 8-35
RIV 8-41
RV 8-53
RIV R 8-55
22 0 8-57
RIV 9-16
RV 9-29
RIV R 9-32
22 0 10-4
RIV 10-23
RV 10-31
2 191 10-34

19 1 10-42
19 1 10-49
NIV 14-6
RIS 14-11
10 1 14-22
19 1 14-32
19 1 14-40
RIS 15-13
RV 15-43
AV 15-56
19 1 16-18
RIS 17-4-6
IV R 17-9-5
RIVES516(FLO—R) oo 1-36
ARIVE 8122 9-5
RIVE890. . 3-10
RV RZ—=Bv T oo 5-9
RYTT—=Z(TUIN) oo 8-30
RYTT—Z (A7) o 8-37
ROTT—ZARTY N 8-33
KO Tr—ZARTY S 17-4-2
RYTU—ZAZT Y b o 17-5-5
RYTT—RARTY b oo 17-6-5
ROTT—ZARTY S 17-8-5
RYTr—ZARTy M(@T) oo 8-40
ROTr—ZBRT Yy b (ET) oo 17-4-5
RYTr—RHARTY F(ED) oo 17-6-8
RO TT—ASAF 8-31
R TT—RASAF 17-4-9
R TT—RSAF 17-8-4
RYTT—RSAF VALAYFE oo 17-5-3
<z=>

i e L 4B-1
<A>

AXwa ARL—F 1-31
AVTFVREYN 17-8-1
<T>

SFIVR 5-7
<!>

e 1 5-5
UOAIWARZ=RT Y e 5-1
UB—=VR TG 5-6

L e 3-6
UIN=REY T T =I5 9-31
UNR=ZAYTRTIVT W) oo 9-34
UN=ZABYTRTUVT R oo 9-33
L3 S 3-21
DN N 3-22 o 9-39
YJE—FI¥FO—IVAMYTOI—FL=2000 ... .......... 14-1-1
JE—FIV =LA MY TO=FL=3200 ... .......... 14-1-2
JE—FIVFE—VAMYTO—=FL=3900 . ............ 14-1-3
JE—FIVFO—JVAMYTO=FL=5900 . ............ 14-1-4
YE—bIVMA—IWT AV TAVITYY oo 14-2
JE—FI2bO—IIANY 7Y RCA2D) .o 15-1
JE—=FOE—VAEITH—I o 15-54
UXINTI T 15-16
DAXIREIV 15-17
<L>

LEaAL—BT Y 4B-8
LOFT7AYFY M o 16-12
LOFTrAVIAYT )= o 6-13
LOFT7AYTAYT U= b o 16-13
<O>

A= . 5-13
T 15-40
O—SAN7 27 1420-12. .0 8-2
O— U 7= 15-50
[ s e 1t 11-14
[ e N 3-25
Ow RRF YT 352, 5-22
Ow RRFW T 352 5-30
OT73ZY RV L) oo 17-1-7
OTIZYR7YT ) o 17-1-8
O7IZY RTY2(S) oo 17-1-6
O73Zy b7y (UL .o 17-1-9
O731Zy bHRTY MY b oo 17-6-1
<>

0 P 1-37
T 4-25
B 5-20
1 6-5
0 6-8

64



1 7-18
L 7-20
B 7-27
1 8-36
1 8-54
B 8-56
B 9-7

1 10-35
1 14-34
B 14-43
B 15-37
1 15-39
1 15-42
Y 16-9
B 17-4-7
1 17-9-6
1 17-9-8
Tyow102-19-T Lo 1-28
Ty v102-19-T .o 17-8-10
Ty v 105282 ... 8-63
Ty w152-19-19 0 8-16
Tww30-45-1 Lo 10-26
Twov30-45-1 Lo 10-48
Ty v43-16-15. . 9-13
Ty 5514120 0 14-30
TyTv6521-1 . 14-10
Ty v 652315, 10-50
Ty v 652315 14-14
DU v6-16-15. . 3-16
Ty v6-16-15 . . 3-32
Ty v6-16-15. . 9-24
Ty w 85281 . . 9-8
Tydv UEBEAVRY TR oo 15-36

65



<A>
ADJUSTINGNUT..........ooiiiina
ADJUSTINGNUT....... ..
AIRFILTERASSY ...
ALTERNATOR ASSY
ALTERNATOR ASSY ...

BALLBEARING 6002 .................. 8-12
BALL BEARING 6004 .................. 8-7

BATTERY CABLE L=494. .. ..
BEVEL GEARASSY (A) .........coeeeetn
BEVEL GEARASSY (C) ...t
BEVEL GEAR B

BOLT 5-10-6.8-78.........ccovvnn.n. 59
BOLT 5-16..

INDEX

CONNECTORBRACKET................ 4B-16
CONTROLLEVER.........coeoiiiinn 15-21

BUSHING 14-15.8-7 . ..
BUSHING 14-15.8-7 ...
<C>

CABLECLIPASSY ..ot
CABLEHOLDER...........cooiiinnnn
CABLEHOLDER. ...t
CABLE HOLDER. .. .
CABLEHOLDER...........ooeiiinnn
CABLEJOINT ...
CABLE JOINT 4.5-40.5 ... .
CABLETERMINAL...........oooiaae.
CABLE TERMINAL PLUG
CABLE TERMINAL PLUG.... ..
CAMROD (L) ++vveeeeieeeeaeaaes
CAMROD ()«
CAMROD (UL)..

CARBURETOR GASKET . .
CARBURETOR GASKET ................
CARRYINGHANDLE...................
CAUTION DECAL. . .
CAUTIONDECAL...........oooinnn.n.
CAUTION DECAL (A) ...t
CAUTION DECAL (B)
CAUTION DECAL (B)
CAUTION DECAL (SIGP)
CAUTION DECAL(SIGP). .. .
CERAMICBALL7.9............ooeee. 7-32
CHOKEROD........ccciiiiiiiiinans

CHOKE ROD BUSHING . .
CHOKEWIRE ...,

CLAMP 6.5-14L ... .
CLAMP6.5-T4L ...
CLAMP6.5-T4L ...
CLAMP 6.5-14L ... .
CLAMP 6.5-47.5P ...........oooiiee.
CLAMP 6.5-47.5P .........ooooiuinet.
CLAMP 6.5-87P... ..
CLAMP6-95L ...
CLAMP BRACKET (L)
CLAMP BRACKET (R) ..
CLAMPSCREW ...
CLAMP SCREW ASSY...............ee
CLAMP SCREW HANDLE ... ..
CLAMP SCREWKIT. ...t
CLAMP SCREWPAD...............o.e
CLIP@113.......

COLLAR 4-6-21 ... ..
COLLARG.1-8-65.....coovviiiiiinnn 5-23
COLLARG6.2-9-7.....coiiiiiiiine

COLLAR6.2-9-74... .
COLLAR6.5-10.5-226..........ocunes 3-30

COLLAR8-10-20.1 ..o 1-6
CONNECTING ROD ASSY ...

CONNECTINGROD BOLT.............. 2-4

COWL LATCH ASSY . .
CRANKCASEHEAD. ...t
CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ...........
CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ...
CRANKSHAFT ASSY ..o
CYLINDERBLOCK........cooiiinnnnn
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY ..
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 8-60 ............
CYLINDER HEAD COVER...............
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET .
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET..............
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET..............

<D>

DECAL (LEVER) ......oviiiiiiennt. 15-4
DECAL SET (MFS5D-LPG) L 11-12-4
DETENTRETAINER ........coooiiiinn 15-47
DETENTROLLER ....vvviieiiiaeen
DETENT SPRING ... .
DISTANCE PLATE ....oooviviiiieaan
DOWELPIN4-T0.....vvviiiiiaann
DOWELPIN 6-12....
DOWELPING-12....coviiiiiiiiaat

DOWELPING6-12........coooiiiiat. 7-10
DRAIN BOLT 10-14 P1.25 1-27
DRIVEGEAR ..., 15-11
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L). ... 8-43-2
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (S) .. 8-43-1
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (UL) ....oeeeennen 8-43-3
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (UL).......oevee 17-9-10
DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING .

DRIVE SHAFTBUSHING ............... 7-4-2
DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY 7-3-1
DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY 7-3-2
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (L) ....... 7-1-5
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (L) ...... 7-1-6
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S) . 7-1-4
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET....... 7-15
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET....... 17-3-19
<E>

ELECTRIC BRACKET ASSY.............. 6-15
ELECTRIC BRACKET ASSY.............. 16-16
ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT . L1722
ERINGd=6.........covvvviiiiiannnn. 15-7
EXHAUST COVER (INNER) ............. 1-40
EXHAUST COVER GASKET ... 1-39
EXHAUST COVER GASKET ............. 3-12
EXHAUST COVER GASKET ............. 17-3-3
EXHAUST COVER GASKET ... .. 17-3-14
EXHAUST VALVE 33
EXHAUST VALVE STEM SEAL ........... 3-37
EXTENSION CORD 16-20
EXTENSION HOUSING. ................ 7-16-2
EXTENSION HOUSING. ................ 17-9-4
EXTENSION HOUSING KIT (UL).......... 17-9-3
<F>

FLAME ARRESTER. .......oovvevienn. 4B-28

FLUSHING ATTACHMENT ASSY. .
FLUSHINGPLUG......................
FLYWHEEL. ...
FLYWHEEL. ... . .
FLYWHEEL. ...
FREETHROTTLEDRUM................
FREE THROTTLE LEVER..
FREE THROTTLE ROLLER
FREE THROTTLESPRING. ..............
FRICTION BAND ASSY...
FRICTIONKNOB ............ccevennnn
FRICTIONPIECE. .............ooooett.
FRICTION PLATE
FRICTIONSPRING....................
FRONTHOUSING .............oooee.
FUEL CONNECTOR (MALE)
FUEL CONNECTOR PROTECTOR

66



FUEL FILTERASSY. ...,
FUEL FILTER ASSY..

FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-193-30 . 14-44
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-315-25 . 14-45

FUSETO0A. ..o 6-14
FUSETOA. ... 16-14
<G>

GASKET .« 1-5
GASKET ..o 17-3-6
GASKET 8.1-15-1.... .7-12
GASKET 8.1-15-1. ..o 8-4
GASKET 8.1-15-1. ..o 17-6-2
GASKET 8.1-15-1.... . 17-8-2
GEARCASEASSY ..o 8-1-3
GEARCASEASSY ..o 8-1-4

GREASE FITTING .9-30
GRIP ... 10-13

GROMMET 10.7-35.. .
GROMMET 10-2 ..vviviiie e
GROMMET 12-3 ...
GROMMET 15.5-27...
GROMMET 17-2.7 i 10-8
GROMMET 17-3 ..ot
GROMMET 18-2.5....
GROMMET 20-29 ....oviiiieaines
GROMMET 22-3
GROMMET 29-3 .
GROMMET 30.2-12.7 oo 10-45
GROMMET43-23 ......oiiiiiiie
GUIDE PLATE GASKET...
GUIDE PLATE GASKET
GUIDE PLATE GASKET
GUIDE PLATE GASKET..
GUIDE PLATE GASKET
<H>

HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION DECAL. 7-37

15-55
14-17
. 4B-24
4B-13
<I>
IGNITERW/R-CAP. ... 6-30
INSTRUCTIONDECAL .....oevevvnen 15-30
INSULATOR. ... 4-21
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY LA

INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET 2-33.5 ... 4-2
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET 2-33.5 .... 17-3-11
.. 4B-27
3-2
3-36

15-57
16-25

KEY ¢2-11. .
KEY @2-11 .o
<L>

LOWER UNITASSY (L) ..o
LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)..

LOWER UNIT ASSY (S).....vevvinen
LOWER UNIT ASSY (UL)
LOWER UNIT GASKET SET . .
LPG ADAPTORHOSE..........c.enne..
LPG HOSE (LOW PRESSURE)...........
LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (HIGH .
LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (LOW)......

<M>

MAINTENANCEKIT. ...t 17-8-1

67

MIXER ASSY ..o 4B-1
<N>
NEUTRALLOCKARM. ... 15-18

NUT. e 15-12
NUT 12-P1.25. . e 6-9
NYLON NUT 6-P1.0
NYLONNUT8-P1.25.....oovninnnnn. 9-6
NYLONNUT8-P1.25 .....ooiiiiennn 14-36
<O>

OILLEVELGAUGE.............coovve 1-54
OIL PRESSUREDECAL ... 10-53
OIL PRESSURE SWITCH................ 1-44
OIL PRESSURE SWITCH LEAD WIRE L=240
...................................... 1-46
OIL PUMP COVER ... 120
OIL PUMP ROTOR (INNER)............. 1-16
OIL PUMP ROTOR (OUTER) ............ 1-17

OIL SEAL 10.1-25-7
OIL SEAL 10.1-25-7
OIL SEAL 10-24-8
OIL SEAL 10-24-8 .
OIL SEAL 15-28-10
OIL SEAL 15-28-10
OIL SEAL 20-35-7 .
OIL SEAL 20-35-7

OIL SEAL 25-40-8

OIL SEAL 25-40-8 . . .

OILPAN GASKET ...ooviiieeieeieee
OILPAN GASKET ...
OILPAN SUB-ASSY
O-RING.....ooiiiiiiiii
O-RING1.9-6.8......cvviiiiinnen. 1-25
O-RING 1.9-6.8... .
O-RING1.9-88.....eeveiiieeannen. 7-31
O-RING24-154 ...ooviiiiiiinn 8-50
O-RING 2.4-15.4 .. ..
O-RING2.5-4.9....coviiiiiiii 8-49
O-RING2.5-49.....ovviiiiinn, 17-6-9
O-RING 2.6-18.7 ... 155
O-RING2.6-18.7 .. 4-33
O-RING2.6-18.7 ..o 17-3-7
O-RING 3.2-47 .. e
O-RING3.2-47 ..o
O-RING @31 oo 1-19
O-RING @31 .o 17-3-15
<P>

PILOTLAMPASSY ... 6-22

PISTON (0.5 O/S)
PISTONPIN..........oooiiiis
PISTON PIN CLIP...
PISTON REPAIR KIT
PISTON REPAIRKIT (0.50/S)........... 2-6-2
PISTON RING
PISTON RING
PISTONRING (0.50/S) ........ovvnnn
PISTON RING (0.5 O/S) ... .
PISTONRINGSET ..................e.

PISTONRING SET (0.50/S) ............ 2-10-2
PISTON RING-OIL

PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE. ............ 6-31
PLUNGER CONTROL .
PLUNGERCOVER .....................
POWER HEAD GASKET SET............ 17-3-1
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-16
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-16
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-25
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-25 .
PRE-COATED SCREW 5-25............. 7-6
PROPANEDECAL ...................e.
PROPANE DECAL ... . .
PROPANEDECAL ...........ccevnnnn
“PROPELLER ASSY (6"")"
PROPELLER ASSY (7) ...
PROPELLER ASSY (8)
“PROPELLER ASSY (9")"....ooivian...
“PROPELLER ASSY (Y6™)" ....
PROPELLER HARDWARE KIT
PROPELLERNUT ..............oooet.
PROPELLER SHAFT ..
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING........... 8-9-2
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING ASSY ... 8-8-2
PROTECTOR ¢ 10.7-180
PROTECTOR ¢ 10.7-320
PUMP CASE (LOWER)
PUMP CASE (UPPER)...
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET ...
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASEGASKET ..................
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)..
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER)
PUMP CASE LINER
PUMP CASE LINER
PUMP CASELINER....................
PUMP CASE LINER ..

REVERSE LOCKSPRING (L)............. 9-34
REVERSE LOCK SPRING (R).............. 9-33
RIVET 3-22

ROCKERARM . ...
RODSNAP3.5-2 ..o
ROD SNAP 3.5-2.. . ..
ROLLER ...\t
ROLLER BEARING 14-20-12............ 8-2
ROLLER RETAINER ..
ROPEANCHOR ...\
<S>




SETTINGPLATE ...
SHIFT DECAL ... ..
SHIFTDECAL ...
SHIFT GEARASSY ... 15-9
SHIFTLEVER. ...t 10-46

SHIFT LEVER (REMOTE CONTROL) ....... 14-24
SHIFTLEVERROD........ccvvviiinnn

SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY
SHIFT POSITION DECAL ...............
SHIFT ROD (L)
SHIFT ROD (S)
SHIFTROD JOINTASSY...........e.e.
SHIFTROD LEVER. ...
SHIM 21-28-0.1.
SHIM21-28-0.15........oeeeiiiin..

SHIM 26.5-34.8-0.15 ...
SHOULDERBOLT ........ccooiinin..

SPACER 19-24.8-1..
SPACER33.5-55-33...........coueee. 10-25
SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE) ................
SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE) ...
SPLITPIN. ...
SPLITPIN 3-18
SPLITPIN 3-18

SPRING RETAINER. .

SPRINGWASHER......................
SPRINGWASHER......................
STARTER CASE..
STARTERHANDLE ....................
STARTERLOCK ...
STARTER LOCK CAM
STARTER LOCKCAMSPRING ...........
STARTERLOCKROD ..............eee
STARTER LOCK SPRING. ..
STARTER ROPE ¢4.5-1620 ............ 5-1
STARTER SEAL

STERN BRACKET SPRING .
STOP SWITCHASSY ...t

STOP SWITCHASSY ...t

STOP SWITCHDECAL .................

STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY......... 6-24
STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY......... 15-29
STOPPER...........iiiiiiiiins 7-5

STOPPER ..ot WASHER6-16-1.5................ee 9-24

STRAINER BODY .. WASHER 8.5-28-1 9-8
WATER PIPE (LOWER) ................. 8-26
WATERPIPEASSY (L)........oooennnn 8-58-2

WATER PIPE ASSY (S)..
WATER PIPE ASSY (UL)
WATER PIPE ASSY (UL)
WATER PIPE SEAL (LOWER). ..

8-58-1
8-58-3

<T> WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE...........
THERMOSTAT ... WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE............
THERMOSTAT CAP .. WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE...... ..
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET............ 3-19 WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE...........
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET............ 17-3-5 WATER PUMP IMPELLER

WATER PUMP IMPELLER

THROTTLEDECAL............oooeett. 10-24-2

WATER PUMP IMPELLER
THROTTLEDRUM............oooee 3-28 WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
THROTTLEDRUM.................. ... 14-15 WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) .. 17-5-1
THROTTLE LEVER (REMOTE CONT)..... 14-8 WATER PUMP REPAIRKIT ............. 17-4-1
THROTTLEOPENER ................... 3-29 WATER STRAINER...................s 8-24
THROTTLE ROD WAVE WASHER

THROTTLESHAFT. ...l WAVEWASHERd=5 .................. 1-7

THROTTLE SHAFT DAMPER............
THROTTLE SHAFT SUPPORT ... ..
THROTTLEWIRE .............oiil,
THROTTLE WIRE (REMOTE CONTROL). . 14-19
THROTTLE WIRE BRACKET............. 14-20
THRUSTBUSHING .................... 9-17
THRUST HOLDERASSY................ 8-62
THRUST PLATE

THRUST PLATE

THRUST PLATE (LOWER) .............. 9-21
THRUST ROD

THRUSTRODSPRING .................
TILLERHANDLE. .................oe
TILLER HANDLE ASSY .. ..
TILTSTOPPERASSY ...t
TILT STOPPERGRIP ...t
TILT SWITCH PLUG. .

<V>
VALVESPRINGL=35.................. 35
VALVE SPRING SEAT ...........coeu 3-4
<W>

WASHER 10.2-19-1
WASHER 10.2-19-1
WASHER 10.5-28-2....................
WASHER 15.2-19-1.9 ..
WASHER30-45-1 ...
WASHER30-45-1 ...
WASHER 4.3-16-1.5. ..
WASHER55-14-1.2.................. 14-30
WASHER6.5-21-1..........oooee

WASHER 6.5-23-1.5. ..
WASHER6.5-23-1.5................... 14-14

WASHER6-16-1.5..................ee 3-16
WASHER6-16-1.5...........oooune 3-32

68



1E0-34093-0 ... ..... 6-14a
1E0-34093-0 . ....... 16-15
301-61021-0 . .. ..... 7-2
301-64215-1 . ... .. .. 8-19
301-64217-0 .. ...... 8-20
301-661360 .. ...... 7-31
307-62116-1 ... ... .. 9-8
309-62115-2 .. ...... 9-5
312-72201-0 . . ...... 16-2
332-60005-2 .. ...... 83
332-60006-1 .. ...... 7-12
332-60006-1 . ....... 8-4
332-60006-1 .. ...... 17-6-2
332-60006-1 .. ...... 17-8-2
332-62101-1 .. ...... 9-40
332-66032-0 .. ...... 8-50
332-66032-0 . ....... 17-6-10
332-83725-0 . ....... 14-30
332-83728-0 . ....... 14-26
332-83729-0 . ....... 14-27
334-65012-0 .. ...... 8-30a
336-60007-0 .. ...... 16-4
338-00131-0 . ....... 2-5
338-67147-0 .. ...... 14-18
338-67163-0 ... ... .. 10-6
344-67177-1 .. ... ... 9-30
345-01111-0 . . ...... 1-15
345-01111-0 ... ..... 3-8
345-01111-0 . .. ..... 7-10
345-05122-1 . ....... 10-50
345-05122-1 ........ 14-14
345-05223-1 . ....... 5-30
345-06915-0 ... ..... 6-16
345-06915-0 . .. ... .. 6-25
345-06915-0 . .. ..... 6-27
345-06915-0 . .. ..... 16-17
345-65015-0 ... ..... 8-11
345-65015-0 . .. ..... 17-6-4
345-66021-0 . .. ..... 1-25
345-66021-0 .. ...... 17-3-16
345-66226-0 . ... .... 6-21
345-67117-0 ... ..... 10-8
345-70114-1 ... ... .. 4B-14
346-01032-0 .. ...... 3-19
346-01032-0 . ....... 17-3-5
346-02230-0 .. ...... 14-41
346-67115-0 .. ...... 14-10
350-62121-2 ... ..... 9-14
350-67154-0 ... ... .. 10-9
350-67154-0 ... ... .. 10-12
353-06821-0 ... ..... 6-24
353-06821-0 ... ..... 15-29
353-84321-0 .. .... .. 15-3
353-84371-0 .. ...... 15-36
353-84388-0 . ....... 15-44
369-00132-0 .. ...... 6-9
369-01210-4 . ....... 1-47
369-01217-0 .. ...... 1-49
369-02230-1 ...... .. 17-8-3
369-06915-0 . . ...... 6-6
369-06915-0 .. ...... 16-10
369-60003-0 . ....... 7-4-1
369-60111-0 . ....... 8-10
369-60111-0 .. ...... 17-6-3
369-60206-0 . ....... 8-24
369-60211-0 . . ...... 8-2
369-60223-0 . ....... 8-38
369-60223-0 .. ...... 17-6-7
369-61016-0 ... ..... 7-13
369-62106-1 ... ..... 9-37
369-62122-2 ... ... .. 9-15
369-62146-1 . ... .... 9-11
369-62147-0 .. ...... 9-13
369-62439-1 .. ... .. 9-28
369-64014-0 ... ..... 8-17-1
369-64015-0 .. ...... 8-17-2
369-64032-0 .. ...... 8-16
369-64081-1 .. ...... 8-39-1
369-64082-1 .. ...... 8-39-2

69

INDEX (Parts Number)

369-64121-0 .. ...... 8-64
369-64124-0 .. ... ... 8-63
369-64211-1 ... ... .. 8-18
369-64222-0 .. ...... 8-22
369-64223-0 .. ...... 8-23
369-64301-0 . . ...... 8-43-1
369-64302-0 . ....... 8-43-2
369-64303-0 .. ...... 8-43-3
369-64303-0 .. ...... 17-9-10
369-64331-2 . ....... 7-3-1
369-64332-1 ... ... .. 7-5
369-65011-0 .. ...... 8-31
369-65011-0 . .. ..... 17-4-9
369-65011-0 . . ...... 17-8-4
369-65014-0 .. ...... 8-42
369-65016-2 .. ...... 8-30
369-65017-1 . ....... 8-37
369-65018-1 .. ...... 8-33
369-65018-1 .. ...... 17-4-2
369-65018-1 .. ...... 17-5-5
369-65018-1 . ....... 17-6-5
369-65018-1 .. ...... 17-8-5
369-65020-0 ... ..... 8-40
369-65020-0 .. ...... 17-4-5
369-65020-0 ... ..... 17-6-8
369-65021-1 . ....... 8-28
369-65021-1 .. ...... 17-4-10
369-65021-1 .. ...... 17-5-2
369-65021-1 .. ...... 17-8-6
369-65022-0 .. ...... 8-29
369-65022-0 ... ..... 17-4-8
369-65022-0 ... ..... 17-8-7
369-65025-0 . . ...... 8-32
369-65025-0 ... ..... 17-4-3
369-65025-0 ... ..... 17-8-8
369-65029-0 . . ...... 8-34
369-65029-0 .. ...... 17-4-4
369-65029-0 .. ...... 17-5-6
369-65029-0 .. ... ... 17-6-6
369-65029-0 .. ...... 17-8-9
369-65035-1 . ....... 8-26
369-65036-0 .. ...... 8-27
369-65100-0 ... ... .. 8-58-1
369-65110-0 .. ...... 8-58-2
369-65120-0 .. ...... 8-58-3
369-65120-0 .. ...... 17-9-11
369-65195-0 . ....... 8-59
369-65231-1 .. ...... 17-5-1
369-65238-0 .. ... ... 17-5-3
369-65239-0 .. ...... 17-5-4
369-66012-1 ... ... .. 8-47-1
369-66013-1 .. ...... 8-47-2
369-66014-2 ... ..... 8-47-3
369-66014-2 ... ..... 17-9-12
369-66021-1 . ... .... 8-49
369-66021-1 .. ...... 17-6-9
369-66033-0 .. ...... 8-51
369-66043-1 . ....... 7-9
369-66214-0 . ....... 7-22-1
369-66223-0 .. ... ... 7-24
369-66225-0 ... ... .. 7-23
369-66241-0 . .. ..... 7-26
369-66338-0 . ....... 9-33
369-66339-0 .. ...... 9-34
369-67105-0 .. ...... 14-17
369-76161-0 . ... .... 16-20
369-83715-1 ........ 14-28
369-83830-2 . ....... 14-31
369-83846-0 . ....... 14-1-1
369-83848-0 .. ...... 14-1-2
369-83853-0 . ....... 14-1-3
369-83858-0 . ....... 14-1-4
369-84418-0 ... ... .. 15-60
369-87321-2 . ....... 17-6-1
369-87322-2 . ....... 17-4-1
369B64518-1. .. ... .. 8-60-4
369W60000-3 . ... ... 8-1-3
369W60101-1 .. .. ... 8-9-2
369W61110-2 ... .. .. 7-16-2

369W61110-2 .. ... .. 17-9-4
369W62112-3 . ... ... 9-3-2
369W62113-2 .. ... .. 9-4-2
369W87314-4 .. ... .. 17-9-3
369W87323-1 . ... ... 8-8-2
393-62437-1 .. ...... 9-27
393-64221-0 .. ...... 8-21
393B64512-1. . .... .. 8-60-5
399-76120-0 . .. ..... 6-19
399-76130-0 .. ...... 16-3
399B64512-1. .. ... .. 8-60-1
399W60000-3 .. ... .. 8-1-4
3A0-76079-0 . .. ... .. 4-23
3A3-06830-0 . ....... 15-28
3A3-76037-0 . ....... 10-51
3A3-83314-2 . ....... 15-10
3A3-84307-0........ 15-48
3A3-84364-2 .. ...... 15-11
3A3-84365-1........ 15-6
3A3-84368-0........ 15-22
3A3-84374-0 . ....... 15-35
3A3-843760 ........ 15-15
3A3-84381-0........ 15-9
3A3-84383-0........ 15-39
3A3-84391-0 . ....... 15-23
3A3-84403-0 . ....... 15-19
3A3-84421-0 . ... .. .. 15-40
3A3-84422-0 . ....... 15-25
3A3-84423-0........ 15-47
3A3-84424-0 ... ... .. 15-49
3A3-84425-0 . ....... 15-51
3A3-844260 ... ... .. 15-50
3A3-84432-0........ 15-31
3A3-84435-0........ 15-24
3AA-67120-1. . ... ... 10-3
3AB-00121-0........ 1-2
3AB-00121-0........ 17-3-8
3AB-60003-0 . ....... 7-4-2
3ABW62102-0 .. ..... 9-38-2
3AD-06864-0........ 5-26
3AD-06864-0. . ...... 14-23
3AE-00021-0 . . ...... 2-8
3AE-07203-0 . ....... 3-5
3AS-06001-0 . ....... 6-2
3AS-06001-0 . ....... 16-6
3AS-06009-0 .. ...... 6-1
3AS-07432-0 .. ...... 1-5
3AS-07432-0 .. ...... 17-3-6
3AS-07709-0 . . ...... 1-12
3AS-62433-0........ 9-26
3AS-64230-0 .. ...... 8-62
3AS-64331-0 . ....... 7-3-2
3AS-83883-0........ 14-37
3AS-87121-2 .. .. ... 17-3-1
3ASB07431-0. . ...... 1-4
3ASW61030-3 . ... ... 7-1-6
3B2-62118-0 . .. ... .. 9-9
3B2-63063-0 . ....... 10-19
3B2-63108-0 . ....... 10-26
3BA-06133-0........ 6-29
3BA-76199-0........ 10-53
3BJ-06133-0 ........ 10-28-2
3BJ-72100-0 .. ...... 16-1
3BJ-84398-0 ........ 6-18
3BJ-84398-0 ........ 16-19
3C7-02215-0 ... ... .. 1-53
3C8-02420-0 .. ... ... 1-36
3C8-62104-2 .. ...... 9-39
3C8-62107-0 .. ...... 9-41
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 3-16
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 3-32
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 9-24
3DK-61016-0. . ...... 8-52
3EF-65307-1 . ....... 7-36
3F0-72185-0 .. ...... 11-3-1
3GR-00122-0........ 1-13
3GR-00122-0........ 17-3-12
3GR-01214-0. . ...... 1-50
3GR-01214-0. .. ... .. 17-3-18

3GR-01215-0. . ...... 1-48
3GR-01215-0........ 17-3-17
3GR-02217-0. . ...... 14-38
3GR-04317-0........ 14-21
3GR-05090-1........ 5-1
3GR-05116-0........ 5-14
3GR-05217-1........ 5-29
3GR-05252-0........ 5-16
3GR-05253-0........ 5-19
3GR-06023-0........ 6-3
3GR-06023-0........ 16-7
3GR-06041-0. . ...... 6-30
3GR-06128-0........ 16-5
3GR-06870-0........ 6-23
3GR-06900-0. ....... 6-15
3GR-06900-0. ....... 16-16
3GR-06973-0........ 1-10
3GR-07613-0. . ...... 1-46
3GR-07901-0. .. ... .. 3-2
3GR-07902-0........ 33
3GR-07905-0. . ...... 3-4
3GR-07935-0........ 3-25
3GR-62417-0. .. ... .. 9-20a
3GR-62418-0. . ...... 9-20
3GR-62431-0........ 9-25
3GR-62500-3 . . ...... 16-27
3GR-63066-0 . ....... 10-47
3GR-63107-0. . ...... 10-30
3GR-63108-0........ 10-48
3GR-63505-0. . ...... 1-9
3GR-63508-0. . ...... 14-20
3GR-63600-0........ 10-27
3GR-63611-0........ 3-28
3GR-63612-0........ 3-29
3GR-63737-0........ 14-39
3GR-64010-0........ 8-13
3GR-64020-0. . ...... 8-14
3GR-64089-0........ 8-15
3GR-66011-0. . ...... 8-45
3GR-66110-0........ 10-46
3GR-66112-0........ 7-33
3GR-66116-0........ 7-32
3GR-66129-0........ 14-24
3GR-66130-0........ 7-30
3GR-66134-1........ 7-34
3GR-66215-0. .. ... .. 7-22-2
3GR-66223-0........ 7-35
3GR-66260-0........ 10-45
3GR-67104-0. . ...... 10-44
3GR-67129-0........ 10-41
3GR-67161-0. .. ..... 10-2
3GR-67187-0........ 10-5
3GR-67197-0........ 4-35
3GR-67501-0........ 11-8
3GR-67503-0........ 5-15
3GR-70212-0. .. ... .. 16-25
3GR-71040-0. . ...... 6-22
3GR-72406-0 . . ...... 16-24
3GR-76060-0. . ...... 6-13
3GR-76060-0 . . ...... 16-13
3GR-76160-0. . ...... 16-12
3GR-76191-0. .. ... .. 7-37
3GR-76246-0 . ....... 6-14
3GR-76246-0 . .. ... .. 16-14
3GR-83820-0........ 14-5
3GR-83873-0........ 14-19
3GR-83880-0........ 14-2
3GR-83910-0........ 14-8
3GR-87500-1........ 17-8-1
3GRB01031-0. . ... ... 3-18
3GRBO1184-1. .. ... .. 1-1
3GRW87301-2 .. ..... 17-1-6
3GRW87302-2 .. ..... 17-1-7
3GT-07921-0 ... ... .. 3-6
3GT-35143-0. . ...... 14-46
3GTW62105-1 . ... ... 9-35-2
3GTW62108-1 .. ... .. 9-36-2
3H6-00011-0. . ...... 2-11-1
3H6-00012-0. .. ..... 2-12-1



3H6B01021-0. .. ..... 3-13

3H6B02010-0. . ...... 41
3H6W61020-3 ... .. .. 7-1-4
3H6W61030-4 . . ... .. 7-1-5
3H6W62391-0 . . ... .. 9-1-2
3HOW62392-1 ... .. .. 9-2-2
3H8-01013-0........ 3-11
3H9-62442-0........ 9-23
3H9-62446-0 . . . ... .. 9-22
3JD-02160-0 . . ... ... 14-45
3JD-63611-0 .. ...... 14-15
3JD-87123-0 .. ... .. 2-10-1
3JD-87124-0 .. ...... 2-10-2
3JD-87130-0 . ... .... 2-6-1
3JD-87131-0 . . ... .. 2-6-2
3JK-63505-0 . ....... 14-35
3JK-67161-0 ... ..... 14-3
3KY-07612-0 . . ... ... 1-45
3KY-07923-0 . . ... ... 3-7
3KY-84398-0 . ....... 4B-6
3LE-02160-0 ... ..... 14-44
3LEW87302-2. . ... ... 17-1-8
3LKW87304-2 . ... ... 17-1-9
3NV-72019-0. .. ... .. 10-24-2
3NV-72181-1. ... .. .. 5-28-2
3PA-72181-1 .. ... ... 5-28-1
3PG-02231-0........ 4B-4
3PG-02239-0........ 4B-9
3PG-02260-0........ 4B-11
3PG-02270-0........ 4B-12
3PG-02280-0........ 4B-17
3PG-04150-0. . ...... 4B-8
3PG-10130-0. . ...... 4B-25
3PG-10230-0........ 17-10
3PG-63505-0........ 4-36-2
3PG-67558-1........ 10-60
3PG-70255-0 . .. ... .. 4B-16
3PG-70260-1........ 4B-19
3PG-70262-0........ 4B-15
3PG-70400-1........ 4B-23
3PG-70420-0........ 4B-13
3PG-70600-1........ 4B-7
3PG-72185-0. . ...... 11-3-2
3PGB01001-0. . .. .... 3-1-2
3PGB87090-3. .. ..... 17-2-2
3PGW63003-1 . ... ... 10-10-2
3PR-06972-0 . ....... 5-27
3PR-06972-0 . ....... 6-11
3RO-0TT13-1 ... ... .. 3-10
3R0-83715-0 . ... .... 14-9
3R1-05003-2 . .. ..... 5-7
3R1-05004-0 . . ...... 5-4
3R1-05006-2 . . ...... 5-10
3R1-05007-0 . . ...... 5-8
3R1-05012-0 . . ...... 5-6
3R1-05013-0 . .. ..... 5-11
3R1-05019-0 . .. ..... 5-12
3R1-05104-0 . .. ... .. 55
3R1-05105-0 . . ...... 5-2
3R1-05125-0 .. ...... 5-3
3R1-05131-1 .. ... .. 5-13
3R1-05138-1 .. ...... 5-9
3R1-05215-0 . . ... ... 5-23
3R1-05216-0 . .. ... .. 5-18
3R1-05223-0 ... ... .. 5-22
3R1-05255-0 . ... .... 5-17
3R1-05258-0 . .. ... .. 5-24
3R1-07435-0 . . ...... 1-52
3R1-07439-0 . ....... 1-6
3R1-07605-0 . .. ... .. 1-19
3R1-07605-0 . .. ... .. 17-3-15
3R1B64514-2. . ... ... 8-60-2
3R1B64516-2. .. ... .. 8-60-3
3R3-07204-0 . .. ... .. 3-36
3R3-07206-0 . . ...... 3-37
3R3-63012-0 . ....... 10-13
3R4-00001-3 ... ..... 2-7-1
3R4-00004-3 . ... .... 2-7-2
3R4-07810-2 ... ... .. 3-20
35U-03700-0 . .. ... .. 4B-1
3T1-67147-0 . . ...... 16-26
3T4-06972-1 .. ...... 14-47
3T5-10087-0 . ....... 4B-18

9101E3-5612. .. ... .. 9-29
9101E3-5614 . . ... ... 9-32
9101E3-5616. . . ... .. 8-57
9101E3-5616. . . ... .. 10-42
9101E3-5630 . . . .. ... 7-14
9101E3-5640 . . . .. ... 9-16
9106E3-0808 . . . ... .. 7-1
910903-6416. . . ... .. 7-29
9152E3-0825. . ... ... 7-19
9152E3-0825. .. ... .. 17-9-7
9161E3-0625. .. ... .. 7-17
9161E3-0625. .. ... .. 17-9-5
9161E3-0645 . . . ... .. 8-35
9161E3-0645 . . ... ... 8-53
9161E3-0645 . . ... ... 17-4-6
9161E3-0835. .. ... .. 8-55
9164F1-0685 . . ... ... 4-24
920803-0518. .. ..... 10-17
921503-0406 . . ... ... 15-46
921503-0510. .. ..... 4-37
921503-0525. . ...... 6-4
921503-0525. .. ... .. 16-8
921503-5430. .. ..... 5-25
921503-7616. . . ..... 5-21
921521-6408 . . . ... .. 6-7
921521-6408 . . . ... .. 16-11
921521-6512. . ... ... 1-35
921521-6616. . . ... .. 1-8
9215E3-0510. . ... ... 7-8
9215E3-0612. . ... ... 10-18
921603-0512. . ...... 15-27
9216E3-0612. . ... ... 9-10
921703-0406. . . ..... 9-12
921803-0620. . ... ... 8-25
930103-0500. . ...... 15-12
930103-0600. . . ..... 4B-3
930103-0600. . ... ... 14-7
930103-0600. . . ..... 15-38
930103-0800. . ...... 7-21
930103-0800. . ...... 14-42
930103-0800. . ...... 17-9-9
930403-0600. . . ..... 14-13
930403-0800. . ...... 9-6
930403-0800. . ...... 14-36
940103-0500. . ... ... 6-5
940103-0500. . ... ... 7-7
940103-0500. . ... ... 16-9
940103-0600 . . ... ... 4-25
940103-0600. . . ... .. 5-20
940103-0600. . . ... .. 7-27
940103-0600 . . ... ... 8-36
940103-0600. . ... ... 17-4-7
940103-0800. . ... ... 14-34
940103-0800 . . ... ... 15-42
940121-0500 . . . ... .. 1-37
940121-0800. . ... ... 14-43
940121-1200. . . .. ... 6-8
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 7-18
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 8-54
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 17-9-6
9401E3-0800 . .. ..... 7-20
9401E3-0800 . . ... ... 8-56
9401E3-0800 . . .. .... 9-7
9401E3-0800 . .. ..... 17-9-8
940203-0600. . ... ... 10-35
941303-0600. . . ..... 14-12
941303-0800. . ...... 14-33
941403-0500. . ... ... 1-7
945303-0600. . . ..... 15-7
951403-0220. ... .... 14-29
951407-0310. . . ... .. 8-46
951503-0318 . ... .... 8-65
951503-0318. .. ..... 17-8-12
951503-1210. . . ... .. 7-25
9601-0-6002 . . ...... 8-12
9601-0-6004 . . ...... 8-7
9601-0-6300 . . ... ... 8-44
9601-3-6205 . . ... ... 1-3
9701-1-1103 . . ... ... 3-35
9701-1-1103 . . ... ... 17-8-13
98AL-40-030 . . ...... 4B-24

70



Note



Copyright © 2022 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



2022 PARTS
CATALOG

MES 5D
LPG
Models

Serial Number 000001BB~
OB No0.002-21046L-0BB 3H6L 2201

[NPAVZ - -1 8

T 174-0051
RRERIBX/NEIR 3-5-4
Tel: 03 (3966) 3116

TOHATSU CORPORATION

5-4, Azusawa 3-Chome, Itabashi-Ku

Tokyo 174-0051, Japan

Tel: +81-3-3966-3117 Fax: +81-3-3966-2951
www.tohatsu.com





